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Table 1a. Frequency of parents’ Internet use — by country
QUESTION: Q3. How often do you use the Internet (from any location)?

. >, N a2 e < g S g 0 <
5 8 3 B 8 8E % £ 2 Z
5 =z 2 : EE E 2 s X
& Q 4 0 ® = © % 5 A
£ &l g g = g 3 Z X
= ® £ 5 ¢ £ x S
% = 8 & S
> ) N X
O 4 °©
% @
X X
EU27 12803  21.9 31.9 15.6 6.1 2.9 2.2 2.9 16.4 0.1
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 501 25 38.9 15.4 6.8 2.4 1.6 1.6 8.4 0
mm Bulgaria 501 16.2 41.1 15.2 5.6 1.2 1 3.8 15.2 0.8
b  Czech Rep. 503 27.6 42.1 10.1 4.8 2.4 1.6 2.6 8.3 0.4
am Denmark 501 41.5 43.3 9.2 2.2 0.6 0.8 0.8 1.6 0
BN Germany 519 25.2 28.5 21.4 6.2 2.9 1.9 3.3 10.6 0
E= Estonia 500 20.6  50.8 11.6 3.8 2.4 1.8 1 7.8 0.2
(= Greece 502 6.2 20.9 9.6 7 2.2 4.4 4 45.8 0
i Spain 503 7.4 33 12.9 6 5 2.2 5 28.6 o
B France 503 27.2 34.4 13.3 5 1.4 2.2 1.8 14.7 0
B Ireland 500 156  34.8  20.8 8.4 2.4 4.2 2.6 1.2 )
Bl Ity 500 17.4 24.8 18 10.8 5 2.2 3.8 17.6 0.4
Cyprus 250 13.2 21.2 9.2 4 2.8 3.2 3.6 42 0.8
== Latvia 502 21.9 45.6 9 4 1 3 2 13.3 0.2
gas Lithuania 501 18.2 46.1 9 4 1.2 0.4 4.4 16.8 )
== Luxembourg 250 32.8 32 18.8 4 1.2 0.8 2 7.6 0.8
=== Hungary 503 25.4 24.7 14.7 6.4 4 3 2.2 19.7 Y
B Malta 250 6.8 27.2 14.4 6.4 2 0.8 5.2 36.8 0.4
== Netherlands 500 326 39.8 156 5 1.2 0.4 2.4 3 )
== Austria 500 20.2 26.6 19.4 9 5 2.6 4.4 12.8 o)
mm Poland 503 243 245 157 5 5.8 4 22 187 0
Kl Portugal 505 9.9 224 174 73 2.4 1.8 4 34.3 0.6
B Romania 502 13.1 24.9 9.6 3.2 1.4 0.8 5.4 41.4 0.2
gmm Slovenia 501 22 34.9  14.8 3.8 3.2 2.2 2.6 16.6 0
pm  Slovakia 500 19 35.6 11 5.8 1 1.2 2.8 23.2 0.4
<=  Finland 503 27 47.9 15.1 4.4 1.8 1.2 0.6 2 o]
== Sweden 500 44 35.2 11 3.6 0.6 1.4 1.4 2.8 0
s United
%N Kingdom 500 24.6 42.2 14.8 5.4 1.4 3 1 7.6 o
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Table 1b. Frequency of parents’ Internet use — by segment
QUESTION: Q3. How often do you use the Internet (from any location)?

< I § Z:i 2 ZE E 3 & Z
= F S T 3 T = g 5 9

15) 5] 15 S 5) @ — Z X

% X % 8 & = ® X

i i 2 o ©

S S R N
EU27 12803 219 319 15.6 6.1 2.9 2.2 2.9 16.4 0.1
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 26.6 35.7 13.1 4.6 1.8 2 2.4 13.7 0.1
Female 9169 20 30.4 16.6 6.8 3.4 2.3 3.1 17.4 0.1
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 49 50.7 24.1 1.3 2.1 1.5 o 3.5 16.8 o
25-139 4405 20.3 31.6 16.8 6.4 2.7 2.6 2.3 17.3 0.1
40 - 54 7740 22.6 32.6 15.2 6.2 3.2 2.1 3.2 14.7 0.1
55+ 471 19.6 24.7 13.6 2.7 1 1.5 2.7 34 0.3
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 957 13.8 19.2 11.7 5.1 3.1 2.8 4.3 39.9 0.1
16 - 20 7072 19.7 30.4 16.6 7.2 3.2 2.5 3.2 17.1 0.1
20 + 4440 26.8 36.7 15.3 4.8 2.5 1.8 2.1 9.9 0.1
Still in education 132 30.8 44.1 7.8 1.3 4.9 2.6 0.8 7.8 0
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 2178 29 35.2 13.4 4.2 2.1 2 2.1 11.8 0.2
Urban 5254 20.8 329 15 6.1 3.4 2.3 3.1 16.4 0.1
Rural 5203 20.1 29.7 17.1 7.1 2.8 2.3 2.9 17.9 0
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1526 25.2  34.3 13.1 6.4 2.3 2.8 2.5 13.3 0
Employee 7186 24.2 35.4 16.2 6.3 2.9 1.8 2.1 11 0.1
Manual worker 1239 14.9 26.7 17.1 6.7 2.5 3.4 4.5 23.9 0.3
Not working 2735 16.9 23.8 15 5.4 3.4 2.5 4.3 28.7 0.1
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 4923 20 20.1 16.9 6.6 3.1 2.3 2.9 19 0.1
1-14 4344 22.2 32.9 15.8 6.6 2.9 2.3 2.7 14.6
15-17 3536 24 34.6 13.5 5 2.8 2.1 3.1 14.7 0.2
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 6749 21.8 31.3 15.8 6.2 3.2 2.2 2.9 16.5 0.1
A girl 6054 21.9 32.6 15.4 6.1 2.7 2.2 2.8 16.1 0.1
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 6795 21.4 3.7 15.3 6 2.5 2.2 2.9 17.8 0.1
2 4654 22.7 31.3 16 6.9 3.3 2.3 2.9 14.6 0.1
3 1116 19.6 37.1 15.5 3.6 4.3 2.2 3.1 14.5 0
4+ 238 20.8 24 15.8 6.8 1.5 4 0.8 17.2 o
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Table 2a. Does your child use the Internet? — by country
QUESTION: Q5. As far as you know, does your child use the Internet anywhere?
Total N % Yes % No % DK/NA
EU27 12803 75.2 24.4 0.4
COUNTRY
B  Belgium 501 70.9 28.5 0.6
mm  Bulgaria 501 80.8 18.2 1
Bhm  Czech Rep. 503 84.1 14.9 1
im  Denmark 501 92.8 7.2 )
| —| Germany 519 75.3 24.7 (o)
=  Estonia 500 93 6.4 0.6
= Greece 502 49.8 49.6 0.6
= Spain 503 70.4 20.6 0]
| France 503 75.5 24.3 0.2
B Ireland 500 80.8 19 0.2
i1 Italy 500 45.4 53.8 0.8
Cyprus 250 50 49.6 0.4
==  Latvia 502 82.5 17.5 o}
g Lithuania 501 86.2 13.6 0.2
[— Luxembourg 250 75.2 24.8 o]
=== Hungary 503 87.5 11.9 0.6
l Malta 250 88 12 o
== Netherlands 500 03 7 0
- Austria 500 76.6 23.4 (o)
==  Poland 503 89.1 10.7 0.2
v | Portugal 505 67.7 28.9 3.4
i1 Romania 502 69.5 20.3 1.2
gmm  Slovenia 501 87.6 12.2 0.2
gm  Slovakia 500 78.2 20.6 1.2
-}—  Finland 503 93.8 6 0.2
=  Sweden 500 91.2 8.6 0.2
SIZ  United Kingdom 500 91 8.8 0.2
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Table 2b. Does your child use the Internet? — by segment
QUESTION: Q5. As far as you know, does your child use the Internet anywhere?

Total N % Yes % No % DK/NA
EU27 12803 75.2 24.4 0.4
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 77.8 21.6 0.6
Female 9169 74.1 25.6 0.3
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 49 77.2 21.7 1.1
25-39 4405 68.2 31.4 0.4
40 - 54 7740 78.8 20.9 0.3
55+ 471 81.7 17.3 1
EDUCATION OF PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 957 60.9 37.9 1.1
16 - 20 7072 76.9 22.6 0.4
20 + 4440 75.9 24 0.1
Still in education 132 68.3 317 0
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 2178 78.7 21.2 0.1
Urban 5254 76.1 23.7 0.3
Rural 5203 72.9 26.5 0.6
OCCUPATION OF PARENT
Self-employed 1526 78.3 21.3 0.3
Employee 7186 77.5 22.3 0.2
Manual worker 1239 73.3 25.5 1.3
Not working 2735 68.4 31.2 0.4
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 4923 60.1 39.6 0.3
1-14 4344 83.5 16 0.5
15-17 3536 86 13.6 0.4
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 6749 74.3 25.3 0.4
A girl 6054 76.2 23.4 0.4
NUMBER OF CHILDREN
1 6795 72.4 27 0.6
2 4654 77.9 22 0.1
3 1116 79.9 19.8 0.3
4+ 238 80.5 19.2 0.3
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Table 2c¢. Does your child use the Internet? — by country and age group
QUESTION: Q5. As far as you know, does your child use the Internet anywhere?

% of “Yes shown

Age of child

Total N 6-10 11-14 15-17

EUz27 12803 60.1 83.5 86

COUNTRY

B8 Belgium 501 57.6 751 79.6
mm  Bulgaria 501 64.4 88.9 92.7
Bhm  CzechRep. 503 57.7 93.9 96.3
H— Denmark 501 82.6 97.9 99.2
—| Germany 519 55.7 88.4 94.1
B2  FEstonia 500 85.3 96.7 96.3
i=  Greece 502 24.8 59.2 78.7
= Spain 503 52.2 85.9 79-3
i1l France 503 53 86.1 90.9
B Ireland 500 61.4 94.3 95.6
] | Italy 500 34.1 47.7 54.3
Cyprus 250 27.5 57.3 64.2

=  Latvia 502 59.2 92.2 994
@  Lithuania 501 68.7 93.5 959
== Luxembourg 250 47.2 89.2 93.2
=== Hungary 503 68.1 94.8 95.3
B Malta 250 71.2 92.9 974
f— Netherlands 500 83.4 96 100
== Austria 500 48.5 89.2 92.5
— Poland 503 72 96.7 97.5
Bl  Portugal 505 53.5 80.8 74.6
B Romania 502 57.3 72.1 82.1

gmm Slovenia 501 72.8 94.9 96
mm  Slovakia 500 54.5 87.3 86.3
R Finland 503 86.5 98.1 100
-] Sweden 500 76.8 97.3 99.5
S United Kingdom 500 87 94.3 95.3
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Table 3a. Where does your child use the Internet? — by country

QUESTION: Q5A. As far as you are aware, where does your child access the Internet. Please list all the places where
you are aware he/she is accessing Internet?

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

% of “Mentioned’shown

Z, ) w o 3 ] 0 =oQ Q <
Z £ zE 2 3§ & 22 £ &z
3 P £ = 3! 2 2 S & @ =
= Z 5 & 5 - & : = z A
= O O < 5} 3 =) <
2z o = Q = b=t = 2 Z
< 5 = B = 2 = = &
g & E & = E = S
] E = E < - =] n
£8 &8 g % A
EU27 9626 34.2 65 56.8 3.2 25.3 7.9 4.8 0.2
COUNTRY
B Belgium 355 36.6 69.3 49.9 2.8 23.1 6.2 3.7 o]
mm Bulgaria 405 23.5 62.7 28.6 8.4 13.8 2 2.2 0.2
b  Czech Rep. 423 48 49.6 69.3 3.8 24.1 5 2.8 0.5
2= Denmark 465 66.9 67.3 80.2 5.6 56.3 22.4 8.4 0.2
Em  Germany 391 38.1 67.8 54.5 2.6 37.6 4.3 33 o
E= Estonia 465 42.8 61.1 44.3 3.4 30.8 11.4 5.6 0.2
= Greece 250 28.4 56.4 26 26.8 25.6 2 2.4 0.4
I Spain 354 45.8 45.2 36.4 4 11.9 9.6 2 0.6
B France 380 17.4 76.1 55 1.8 26.1 9.2 5.5 0.3
! Ireland 404 8.7 88.1 54 3 22.3 8.2 4 0.5
Bl Ttaly 227 30 59.9 20.1 1.3 12.8 2.6 3.5 0.4
Cyprus 125 59.2 36.8 43.2 11.2 22.4 0o 2.4 0.8
== Latvia 414 32.1 66.4 46.4 2.9 22 8.5 1.4 0.2
gas Lithuania 432 36.6 65.5 24.8 1.6 9 4.4 2.1 0.2
== Luxembourg 188 48.4 68.6 70.2 2.1 32.4 4.3 4.8 0.5
== Hungary 440 33.9 60.5 73.6 1.4 20.7 11.1 2.7 o]
B Malta 220 50.9 54.1 56.4 2.3 12.3 1.4 2.3 0
== Netherlands 465 43.9 69.7 70.1 17 35.1 8.2 3.7 0
== Austria 383 45.4 57.7 61.1 1.6 19.8 3.1 1.6 0.3
mm Poland 448 33.3 55.8 60.7 5.8 21.9 6.5 4.2 0.2
B Portugal 342 25.7 54.1 55 1.5 12.6 12.9 3.2 0.3
B Romania 349 51 38.1 28.4 5.7 18.6 0.6 4 0.3
gmm Slovenia 439 38.7 61.7 54.2 0.9 26.4 18.7 3 o
mm Slovakia 391 37.1 52.2 62.7 5.1 32.7 4.3 2.8 1.3
-}—  Finland 472 33.3 75.8 61.7 0.6 40 14.4 4.2 0.2
==  Sweden 456 44.1 64.9 67.3 2.9 46.3 7.2 6.8 0.4
s United
28 Kingdom 455 27.3 83.1 89 1.5 23.3 15.2 10.8 (o)
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Table 3b. Where does your child use the Internet? — by segment

QUESTION: Q5A. As far as you are aware, where does your child access the Internet. Please list all the places where
you are aware he/she is accessing Internet?

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

% of “Mentioned’shown

1S 5 < g = 2 2 2 S & ® M
= =% £% = £ . B = o _

25 £5 g g £5

23 T E £ T =5 ¢

g a2 g & = E = g

2E £E A - @

~ O 3] =
EU27 9626  34.2 65 56.8 3.2 25.3 7.9 4.8 0.2
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 39.8 62.9 56.6 4 26.7 8.2 4.9 0.1
Female 6798 31.8 65.8 56.9 2.9 24.8 7.7 4.7 0.3
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 38 45.5 55.9 65.9 8.5 21.9 16.1 0.7 1.4
25-139 3004 27.4 66.5 55.3 2.8 21.3 7.6 5.4 0.3
40 - 54 6101 36.7 65.1 57.5 3.2 27.2 8 4.4 0.2
55+ 385 45 52.4 58.6 6.1 29.8 7.9 5.6 0.4
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 34.7 55.4 59.4 4.9 28.5 11.9 4.8 0.6
16 - 20 5438 32.9 65.6 57.2 3.1 24.7 7.7 4.9 0.1
20 + 3368 35 66.1 56 3.1 26.2 7.5 4.6 0.2
Still in education 90 66.3 53.6 60 7.8 23.8 9.7 7.6 1.1
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 37.4 67.6 52.2 4 24.5 6.8 4 0.5
Urban 3997 34.9 63.9 54.8 2.6 22.6 8.7 5.2 0.2
Rural 3858 32 64.9 61 3.6 28.6 7.4 4.7 0.1
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 37 62 56.4 4.3 20.4 7.4 4.4 0.1
Employee 5570 33 68.2 57.8 2.9 25.4 7 5 0.2
Manual worker 908 35.6 61 53.2 4.3 28.8 10.3 4.8 0
Not working 1871 34.8 59.4 56.1 3.1 26.6 9.5 4.3 0.4
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2958 22.4 72.3 49.2 0.7 15.7 5.7 5 0.4
11-14 3627 32.9 65.2 62.9 3.1 27.3 9.2 4.1 0.1
15-17 3042 47.1 57.6 57.1 5.8 324 8.4 5.3 0.2
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 5013 34.6 63.7 56.8 3.6 25 7.8 5.2 0.2
A girl 4613 33.7 66.3 56.9 2.8 25.7 7.9 4.3 0.2
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 36.3 62.3 53.1 3.3 23.4 7-3 5.5 0.3
2 3625 32.6 67.8 59.4 3 26.9 8.4 3.6 0.2
3 891 31 67.9 63.9 2.9 29.1 8.6 5 0.1
4+ 191 23.2 68.1 71.3 5.9 28 9 7.6 0.1
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Table 4a. How often do you stay nearby when your child uses the Internet? — by
country

QUESTION: Q6_A. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Make sure you stay
nearby when your child is online

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always % DK/NA
frequently  frequently
EU27 8630 17 22 30.9 29.8 0.3
COUNTRY
B Belgium 337 19.3 21.4 31.8 26.7 0.9
mm  Bulgaria 344 21.2 38.7 27 12.5 0.6
B Czech Rep. 392 34.7 30.1 224 11.7 1
2= Denmark 460 33.5 31.1 24.1 11.3 0
E=  Germany 358 16.8 17.9 29.9 35.5 0
= Estonia 450 34 37.1 17.1 9.1 2.7
(= Greece 197 19.8 20.3 27.9 32 0
T~ Spain 307 6.5 19.5 43.3 30.6 0
B France 341 33.1 19.9 21.7 25.2 o]
BN TIreland 373 7.5 12.6 35.4 44.2 0.3
Bl Ity 188 12.8 12.2 29.8 44.1 1.1
Cyprus 113 21.2 29.2 33.6 15.9 o)
== Latvia 389 24.4 36.5 26 11.8 1.3
@ Lithuania 410 32.4 45.6 16.3 5.6 o]
=== Luxembourg 184 23.4 21.7 32.1 21.7 11
=== Hungary 395 314 28.9 25.8 13.9 o]
B Malta 212 12.3 25 36.8 25.9 0
== Netherlands 457 24.1 21.9 26.3 27.6 0.2
== Austria 356 28.1 23.9 28.4 19.4 0.3
== Poland 383 5.2 20.4 42.8 30.8 0.8
B Portugal 257 9.3 22.6 34.6 33.1 0.4
B Romania 303 15.8 30.4 25.7 26.1 2
gmm Slovenia 418 9.8 31.1 39.2 19.9 o]
gm  Slovakia 328 24.1 20.3 20.9 15.5 1.2
-+—  Finland 466 8.6 32.4 38.6 20.2 0.2
=@ Sweden 441 12.2 39.7 36.1 12 0
St¥  United Kingdom 419 8.6 21.7 315 38.2 )
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Table 4b. How often do you stay nearby when your child uses the Internet? — by
segment

QUESTION: Q6_A. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Make sure you stay
nearby when your child is online

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always %
frequently  frequently DK/NA
EUz27 8630 17 22 30.9 20.8 0.3
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2591 19.8 25.2 29.2 25.5 0.3
Female 6039 15.7 20.7 31.6 317 0.3
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 33 22.6 21.8 34.8 20.7 0
25-139 2608 9.5 17.3 30.7 42.2 0.3
40 - 54 5577 19.7 24.2 31.3 24.6 0.2
55+ 327 30.2 23.1 25.5 20.1 1.1
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 472 19.5 21.4 31.4 27.7 0
16 - 20 4823 17.1 22.2 30.2 30.4 0.1
20 + 3112 16.2 21.6 324 29.4 0.4
Still in education 89 19.1 26 20.5 33 1.4
|| URBANISATION
. Metropolitan 1603 16.5 20.2 32.3 30.4 0.5
Urban 3611 15.4 24.1 30.3 30 0.2
Rural 3363 19 20.8 30.6 20.3 0.3
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1081 16 22.3 31.8 20.5 0.4
Employee 5003 17 22.2 31.3 29.3 0.2
Manual worker 793 21 23.5 27.4 27.7 0.4
Not working 1589 15.6 20 30.6 33.2 0.6
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2602 5.4 12.3 31.1 50.8 0.3
11-14 3226 13.1 23 34.6 29 0.2
15-17 2801 32 30 26.4 11.1 0.5
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 4462 16.9 20.9 30.7 31.2 0.3
A girl 4168 17 23.3 31 28.3 0.4
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4421 19.4 22.1 28.2 30 0.4
2 3255 13.3 21.9 34.1 30.4 0.2
3 793 17.4 24.1 31.1 26.9 0.4
4+ 162 21.7 12.4 38.8 27.2 o
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Table 5a. How often do you sit with your child when he/she uses the Internet? — by
country

QUESTION: Q6_B. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Sit with your child when
s/he goes online

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always % DK/NA
frequently  frequently

EU27 8630 32.4 30.7 23.3 13.3 0.4

COUNTRY
B Belgium 337 45.1 20.1 18.4 6.5 0.9
mm  Bulgaria 344 30.2 37.8 20.3 10.5 1.2
B=  Czech Rep. 392 49.2 26.3 17.3 5.4 1.8
Ee  Denmark 460 44.6 38.7 11.5 5 0.2
BN  Germany 358 36 23.5 25.7 14.8 (o)
B FEstonia 450 60.2 24.9 8.9 4.7 13
= Greece 197 29.9 21.8 19.3 28.9 o]
I= Spain 307 11.4 32.2 40.7 15.6 )
Bl France 341 56.6 21.7 11.7 10 o
1 Ireland 373 29.8 23.1 26.3 20.4 0.5
Bl Italy 188 27.1 23.9 26.6 21.3 1.1

Cyprus 113 36.3 30.1 18.6 15 o}
== Latvia 389 49.9 32.9 10.3 5.9 1
@ Lithuania 410 40.7 36.8 16.3 6.1 o
==  Luxembourg 184 39.7 32.6 16.8 10.3 0.5
=  Hungary 395 40.8 37.5 16.7 5.1 Y

B Malta 212 28.3 35.8 23.6 12.3 0]

=== Netherlands 457 52.7 30.4 10.5 6.1 0.2
== Austria 356 57.3 20.8 13.5 8.1 0.3
== Poland 383 14.4 49.9 29.2 6 0.5
Bl Portugal 257 12.1 27.6 20.6 30.4 0.4
B Romania 303 24.4 38.6 16.5 17.5
gmm Slovenia 418 35.4 42.1 17 5.5 o
pgim  Slovakia 328 29.3 36.6 25.3 7.6 1.2
-—  Finland 466 318 40.8 18 9.4 0
e Sweden 441 33.6 49.2 15.4 1.8 o
SiZ  United Kingdom 419 19.8 315 28.9 19.8 0
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Table 5b. How often do you sit with your child when he/she uses the Internet? — by
segment

QUESTION: Q6_B. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Sit with your child when
s/he goes online

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always %
frequently  frequently DK/NA
EUz27 8630 32.4 30.7 23.3 13.3 0.4
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2591 34.1 31 23.1 11.4 0.4
Female 6039 31.7 30.6 23.3 14 0.4
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 33 28.1 19.9 42.7 9.3 0
25-39 2608 22,9 20.3 26.9 20.6 0.3
40 - 54 5577 36.1 31.8 21.8 10 0.3
55+ 327 48.7 24.1 15.8 10 1.3
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 472 33.1 27.6 21.3 18 0
16 - 20 4823 32.8 30 24.2 12.9 0.2
20 + 3112 31.4 32.4 22.7 13.1 0.5
Still in education 89 35.8 24.9 13.6 24.4 1.3
" .|| URBANISATION
. Metropolitan 1603 31.6 20.1 25.4 13.5 0.4
Urban 3611 29.7 32.5 23.6 13.7 0.5
Rural 3363 36 20.3 22 12.5 0.2
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1081 29.7 30.8 25.1 14.2 0.2
Employee 5093 33.4 31.5 22 12.8 0.3
Manual worker 793 30.9 28.8 27.9 11.8 0.5
Not working 1589 32.3 27.9 24.3 14.9 0.6
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2602 14.5 25.4 32.1 27.6 0.4
11-14 3226 20.8 34.3 24.8 10.9 0.3
15-17 2801 52 31.6 13.3 2.7 0.4
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 4462 31.5 30.7 23.6 13.8 0.3
A girl 4168 33.4 30.7 22.8 12.6 0.4
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4421 32.6 30 22.9 14 0.5
2 3255 29.9 31.5 25.2 13.3 0.2
3 793 39.4 33.8 16.4 10.1 0.2
4+ 162 42.2 19.8 28.8 9.2 o
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Table 6a. How often do you ask/talk to your child about what he/she is doing or did
online? — by country

QUESTION: Q6_C. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Ask/talk to your child
about what s/he is doing or did online

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always % DK/NA
frequently  frequently
EUz27 8630 8.8 16.4 39.3 35 0.6
COUNTRY
B Belgium 337 12.2 21.4 39.2 27 0.3
mm Bulgaria 344 16.6 23.8 36.9 22.1 0.6
b  Czech Rep. 392 21.4 30.4 33.2 14 1
mms Denmark 460 14.1 23.9 45.7 15.7 0.7
Bm  Germany 358 3.1 11.7 38 46.6 0.6
E= Estonia 450 18 30.2 30.7 19.3 1.8
= Greece 197 8.1 11.2 26.9 53.3 0.5
T~ Spain 307 3.3 11.4 48.9 36.2 0.3
Bl France 341 20.5 17.3 28.2 34 0
BN TIreland 373 5.1 9.7 38.1 45.8 1.3
Bl ltaly 188 12.8 9.6 34 42.6 1.1
Cyprus 113 8.8 12.4 20.2 49.6 o
== Latvia 389 14.7 23.9 35.7 24.9 0.8
g Lithuania 410 12.7 30.2 42.7 13.9 0.5
== Luxembourg 184 4.9 17.4 42.9 34.8 o
==  Hungary 395 7.8 22.8 47.1 22 0.3
B Malta 212 8.5 14.2 50.9 25.9 0.5
=== Netherlands 457 12.9 23.9 37.4 25.6 0.2
== Austria 356 10.1 15.7 39.6 33.7 0.8
mm Poland 383 6.8 20.1 46 25.6 1.6
B Portugal 257 8.2 11.3 40.1 40.1 0.4
BN Romania 303 9.2 27.4 29 32.7 17
gmm Slovenia 418 6 19.6 43.8 30.6 o}
pm  Slovakia 328 20.1 26.2 35.1 17.1 1.5
-—  Finland 466 4.7 21.7 47.2 26.2 0.2
2= Sweden 441 7 30.6 474 14.1 0.9
SiE  United Kingdom 419 2.9 10.5 44.9 41.5 0.2
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Table 6b. How often do you ask/talk to your child about what he/she is doing or did
online? — by segment

QUESTION: Q6_C. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Ask/talk to your child
about what s/he is doing or did online

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always %
frequently  frequently DK/NA
EU27 8630 8.8 16.4 39.3 35 0.6
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2501 11.9 20.3 38.6 28.5 0.7
Female 6039 7.4 14.7 39.6 37.7 0.6
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 33 26.4 18.5 35.9 13.3 6
25-139 2608 5.8 11.9 37.2 44.6 0.5
40-54 5577 9.8 18 40.4 314 0.4
55+ 327 15.3 26 34.4 22.4 1.9
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 472 10.6 15 42.5 31.3 0.6
16 - 20 4823 8.4 16.5 38.4 36.5 0.2
20 + 3112 8.8 16.2 39.9 34.2 0.9
Still in education 89 11.3 21 35.4 28.8 3.5
|| URBANISATION
. Metropolitan 1603 8.2 16.3 41.5 33.2 0.9
Urban 3611 8.6 16.7 40 34.1 0.6
Rural 3363 9.3 16.1 37.3 36.9 0.4
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1081 9.1 16.9 41.2 317 1.1
Employee 5003 8.1 16.7 38.8 36 0.4
Manual worker 793 11.6 19.1 37.2 31.3 0.8
Not working 1589 9.1 13.6 40 36.5 0.8
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2602 6.1 8.3 33.5 51.1 1.1
11-14 3226 5.5 14.9 42.3 36.8 0.4
15-17 2801 15.1 25.6 41 17.9 0.4
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 4462 8.7 16 39.6 35 0.6
A girl 4168 8.8 16.8 38.9 34.9 0.6
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4421 10 18.3 36.1 34.9 0.6
2 3255 6.4 13.3 43.3 36.4 0.6
3 793 11.1 19.2 39.1 30.2 0.4
4+ 162 10.7 12.5 45.5 31.3 o
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Table 7a. How often do you check the computer later to see which sites you child
visited? — by country

QUESTION: Q6_D. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Check the computer later,
to see which sites your child visited

Base parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always % DK/NA
frequently  frequently
EUz27 8630 38.3 18.4 21.1 21.5 0.8
COUNTRY
B Belgium 337 43.3 22 20.8 12.2 1.8
mm Bulgaria 344 35.8 26.2 19.2 16.9 2
bhm  Czech Rep. 392 42.9 27.8 20.4 7.7 1.3
Ee  Denmark 460 57.8 22 15.4 4.1 0.7
EN  Germany 358 32.1 12 20.4 34.9 0.6
E= Estonia 450 56.9 19.8 8.7 12.9 1.8
= Greece 197 37.1 16.8 9.6 35.5 1
T~ Spain 307 25.7 18.9 27.4 26.7 1.3
B France 341 50.1 13.5 19.6 16.7 o
Bl Ireland 373 36.7 14.7 20.9 26.3 1.3
Bl Ity 188 37.2 12.2 25 24.5 1.1
Cyprus 113 38.9 20.4 16.8 23 0.9
== Latvia 389 47.3 16.2 18.5 16.7 1.3
g Lithuania 410 50.2 21.7 17.3 10.2 0.5
==  Luxembourg 184 36.4 21.7 23.4 18.5 )
=  Hungary 395 58.5 18.7 13.4 8.1 13
B Malta 212 38.7 14.2 25.9 18.9 2.4
== Netherlands 457 46.8 24.3 14.9 13.8 0.2
== Austria 356 43 14.3 22.8 19.7 0.3
== Poland 383 33.7 27.4 25.1 13.1 0.8
El Portugal 257 23.7 15.6 24.9 35 0.8
B Romania 303 39.9 21.1 15.2 20.5 3.3
gmm Slovenia 418 48.3 20.8 18.9 12 )
pm  Slovakia 328 36.9 23.8 26.2 11 2.1
-—  Finland 466 38 32.2 18 11.4 0.4
e Sweden 441 517 26.8 15.4 5 11
Si%  United Kingdom 419 34.1 19.1 22.9 23.4 0.5
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Table 7b. How often do you check the computer later to see which sites you child
visited? — by segment

QUESTION: Q6_D. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Check the computer later,
to see which sites your child visited

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always %
frequently  frequently DK/NA
EU27 8630 38.3 18.4 21.1 21.5 0.8
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2591 36.7 21.6 21.7 19.4 0.6
Female 6039 39 17 20.8 22.3 0.9
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 33 20.1 30.8 25.4 12.5 2.2
25-139 2608 31.5 17 19.9 30.8 0.9
40 - 54 5577 40.8 19.4 21.6 17.6 0.7
55+ 327 54.5 11 18.9 14.1 1.5
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 472 43 14.1 20.7 21.2 1
16 - 20 4823 36.7 17.3 22.5 22.9 0.6
20 + 3112 40.1 20.2 19.3 19.5 0.8
Still in education 89 31.3 30.8 10.7 22.9 4.4
I URBANISATION
. Metropolitan 1603 38 17.7 21.3 22.4 0.6
Urban 3611 39.5 19.1 20.1 20.3 1
Rural 3363 37.2 17.7 22.1 22.3 0.7
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1081 36.4 21.1 21 21 0.5
Employee 5093 38.9 18.8 21.2 20.3 0.8
Manual worker 793 35.8 184 227 22.3 0.9
Not working 1589 39.3 14.6 19.3 25.5 1.2
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2602 35.2 14 18 31.2 1.5
1-14 3226 31.6 19.6 24.3 24 0.5
15-17 2801 48.9 21 20.1 9.4 0.6
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 4462 35.9 19.3 22.4 21.7 0.7
A girl 4168 40.9 17.4 19.6 21.2 1
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4421 42.5 16.7 18.8 21 1
2 3255 33.7 20.5 22.7 22.2 0.7
3 793 36.2 19.4 24 20.3 0.2
4+ 162 24.7 15.9 34.2 25 0.2
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Table 8a. How often do you check the messages in your child’s e-mail / IM service? —
by country

QUESTION: Q6_E. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Check the messages in
your child’s e-mail account/instant messaging service

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always % DK/NA
frequently  frequently
EU27 8630 54.9 13.7 11.2 12.9 7.3
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 337 54 14.5 13.4 11.3 6.8
mm Bulgaria 344 45.9 20.6 16 12.5 4.9
B Czech Rep. 392 61.2 22.4 10.2 3.8 2.3
2@ Denmark 460 72.8 11.3 6.7 2.6 6.5
Bm  Germany 358 51.4 12.3 10.6 18.7 7
B Estonia 450 72.2 12 4.4 6.7 4.7
(= Greece 197 51.3 5.1 4.6 28.9 10.2
2= Spain 307 45.3 16.3 18.2 15 5.2
B France 341 63.6 10 10.6 117 4.1
1 Ireland 373 49.6 8.6 12.1 12.3 17.4
Bl Tlialy 188 49.5 11.2 14.4 18.1 6.9
Cyprus 113 44.2 12.4 18.6 23.9 0.9
== Latvia 389 70.2 11.8 8.7 7.2 2.1
was  Lithuania 410 74.1 115 59 4.9 3.7
=== Luxembourg 184 61.4 15.8 8.7 7.6 6.5
=== Hungary 395 71.4 12.4 7.6 4.3 4.3
B Malta 212 55.2 9 17.5 10.8 7.5
== Netherlands 457 53.2 16.6 10.9 13.6 5.7
== Austria 356 59.3 10.4 13.5 12.1 4.8
== Poland 383 59.3 16.4 8.9 6.5 8.9
Bl Portugal 257 30.7 16.3 21 28 3.9
Bl Romania 303 49.5 17.5 9.2 15.8 7-9
gmm Slovenia 418 67 12.2 9.3 7.4 4.1
mm Slovakia 328 51.5 25.6 14.6 6.1 2.1
<=  Finland 466 71 12.4 3.9 4.5 8.2
e Sweden 441 73.9 11.3 3.6 2.3 8.8
St¥  United Kingdom 419 50.8 13.8 11 115 12.9
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Table 8b. How often do you check the messages in your child’s e-mail / IM service? —
by segment

QUESTION: Q6_E. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Check the messages in
your child’s e-mail account/instant messaging service

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always %
frequently  frequently DK/NA
EUz27 8630 54.9 13.7 11.2 12.9 7.3
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2501 56.6 14.9 11.6 9.9 7
Female 6039 54.2 13.2 11 14.2 7.4
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 33 59.4 10.8 17.4 1.3 11.1
25-139 2608 48.9 12.5 9.4 16.8 12.4
40 - 54 5577 57.6 14.1 11.9 11.4 5
55+ 327 60.6 18.5 10.3 6.5 4
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 472 53.6 11.5 15.2 18.2 1.5
16 - 20 4823 54.2 13.3 11.7 13.2 7.7
20 + 3112 56.1 14.6 10 11.8 7.5
Still in education 89 55.6 20.4 7.6 9.8 6.6
|| URBANISATION
. Metropolitan 1603 54.5 13.4 11.6 14 6.5
Urban 3611 55.5 14.3 11.2 11.4 7.6
Rural 3363 54.6 13.3 10.9 13.9 7.3
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1081 56 13.3 10.4 13.4 7
Employee 5093 55 13.8 11.1 12.3 7.8
Manual worker 793 53.5 16.9 12.8 12.8 4.1
Not working 1589 54.8 11.9 11.2 14.5 7.5
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2602 47.4 8.1 9.6 16.1 18.7
11-14 3226 50.6 17.2 12.4 16.4 3.5
15-17 2801 67 14.9 11.2 5.9 1
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 4462 55.3 13.3 11.3 13.1 7
A girl 4168 54.6 14.1 11 12.7 7.6
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4421 56.7 12.4 11.2 12.3 7.5
2 3255 52.3 15.4 11 14.1 7.3
3 793 58.2 14.8 10.4 11.1 5.5
4+ 162 46.4 11.3 19.5 13.4 9.4
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Table 9a. How often do you check whether your child has a profile on a social
networking site/online community? — by country

QUESTION: Q6_F. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Check whether your child
has a profile on a social networking site/online community

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always % DK/NA
frequently  frequently

EU27 8630 49.7 11.1 13.7 15.8 9.8

COUNTRY
B Belgium 337 48.1 11.3 15.7 14.5 10.4
mm Bulgaria 344 45.1 20.1 16.9 12.5 5.5
bhm  Czech Rep. 392 55.6 21.9 11.2 5.4 5.9
2= Denmark 460 61.3 15.4 12.6 4.3 6.3
BN  Germany 358 43 9.2 13.1 25.1 9.5
= Estonia 450 62.2 13.3 5.3 10.7 8.4
(= Greece 197 44.7 9.6 5.6 26.4 13.7
Z= Spain 307 43.6 14 16 17.3 9.1
B France 341 66.6 5.6 10.3 12.3 5.3
BN TIreland 373 38.3 5.9 17.2 19.6 19
Bl ltaly 188 48.9 6.9 15.4 17 11.7

Cyprus 113 38.1 15.9 15.9 27.4 2.7
== Latvia 389 52.7 16.7 14.4 11.8 4.4
@ Lithuania 410 75.9 10.5 6.1 2.4 5.1
== Luxembourg 184 58.2 15.2 9.8 10.3 6.5
= Hungary 395 59.5 13.7 12.7 9.1 5.1

B Malta 212 49.1 10.8 16 13.2 10.8

== Netherlands 457 48.4 13.6 16 13.6 8.5
== Austria 356 62.1 9.3 9.6 11 8.1
== Poland 383 47.5 13.6 16.4 8.6 13.8
B Portugal 257 31.1 13.2 19.5 30 6.2
B Romania 303 53.5 12.5 10.2 13.2 10.6
gmm Slovenia 418 66.3 9.3 10.3 9.6 4.5
pim  Slovakia 328 47 29.3 12.5 7.3 4
-—  Finland 466 57.3 14.2 9.4 11.4 7.7
e Sweden 441 61.7 14.5 8.6 3.9 11.3
SiE  United Kingdom 419 42 10 16 18.1 13.8
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Table 9gb. How often do you check whether your child has a profile on a social
networking site/online community? — by segment

QUESTION: Q6_F. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do? — Check whether your child
has a profile on a social networking site/online community

Base: parents whose child accesses the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

Total N % Never % Not very % Very % Always %
frequently  frequently DK/NA
EUz27 8630 49.7 11.1 13.7 15.8 9.8
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2501 53.4 10.6 13.7 13.5 8.8
Female 6039 48.1 11.3 13.7 16.8 10.2
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 33 50.6 9.9 16.9 11 11.7
25-39 2608 45 8.3 12.4 20.2 14.1
40 - 54 5577 51.5 12.5 14.1 14 7.8
55+ 327 59.7 8.9 13.1 10.1 8.2
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 472 52.9 9 16.4 18.8 2.9
16 - 20 4823 48.4 11.1 14 16.9 9.5
20 + 3112 50.6 11.4 13.1 14 10.9
Still in education 89 51.4 14.7 6.6 13.1 14.2
" .|| URBANISATION
. Metropolitan 1603 48 9.8 14 18.6 9.6
Urban 3611 47.8 12.2 15.4 14.5 10.1
Rural 3363 52.4 10.6 11.8 15.8 9.5
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1081 47.2 11.9 14.8 17 9.2
Employee 5093 50.1 10.8 13.9 15.1 10.1
Manual worker 793 53.3 11.4 13 13.3 9.1
Not working 1589 48.2 11.1 12.8 18.5 9.5
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2602 46.9 6 9.1 17.4 20.5
11-14 3226 47 12.3 16.1 19.1 5.5
15-17 2801 55.3 14.5 15.1 10.5 4.7
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 4462 51.7 10.7 13.1 15.1 9.4
A girl 4168 47.5 11.5 14.3 16.5 10.2
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4421 50.7 10.6 12.4 15.6 10.7
2 3255 48.5 11.8 14.2 16.2 9.3
3 793 49 1.1 17.1 15.5 7-3
4+ 162 47.7 11.9 19.8 13.9 6.7
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Table 10a. Which online activities are not allowed? — part 1 — by country
QUESTION: Q7. When your child is online, are there things that s/he is not allowed to do?
Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

% of “Mentioned” shown

. w 0 + 9 = o0 » w g > ]
= B B: E2 T ER ¢ £& &
5 s %8 T8% & 7 £ 3ZE 3
= B3 gt 8 4 5 g2& ¢
Z ks £5 S E 5 E Z
= © 2 = . a s s
) g 2, © g & < & £
Z =i S g S =) ° & 3
5] O X4 w0 _ = [
2, =" I=! < g n
@ ° ‘0 £ ° 8
g E S
< <
F
EU27 9626 24.9 14.3 6.2 7.1 14 8.5 43.4 10.2
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 355 23.9 20.6 5.9 7.6 20.8 7.9 29.6 11.8
mm Bulgaria 405 33.6 37.8 13.1 13.3 17 23.2 20 3.2
b Czech Rep. 423 51.8 17.7 3.1 2.1 10.2 4.7 26.2 7.6
==  Denmark 465 21.7 11.4 4.1 3.4 17.2 99 19.1 99
BN Germany 391 14.6 10 5.6 7.7 12.5 8.4 46.5 19.9
&= Estonia 465 47.7 15.5 5.4 5.2 9.9 7.7 18.1 7.1
i=  Greece 250 34.8 8 2.4 1.2 2.8 2.4 39.2 1.2
2= Spain 354 16.1 29.7 19.5 17.8 23.7 19.2 43.2 19.2
Bl France 380 30 5.8 1.3 3.2 7.4 2.1 50.5 6.1
B Ireland 404 22.3 4 2.5 2.2 11.1 5.7 44.3 4.5
Bl TItaly 227 28.6 21.6 10.6 16.3 26 19.8 45.4 10.1
Cyprus 125 52 16 9.6 9.6 12 10.4 31.2 6.4
== Latvia 414 40.6 17.6 3.9 4.8 6.3 5.1 23.4 3.4
gas Lithuania 432 60.4 7.2 2.3 3.2 4.4 6.5 21.3 1.2
== Luxembourg 188 26.6 4.3 3.2 3.7 6.9 3.7 40.4 9
=== Hungary 440 43 15 4.3 4.8 9.1 8 25.5 39
J Malta 220 41.8 15.9 9.1 8.6 23.6 10.5 30.5 6.8
== Netherlands 465 22.8 25.2 10.5 9.7 28.4 12.9 36.1 14.2
== Austria 383 23 6.3 3.1 2.3 8.4 4.4 29.2 10.7
= Poland 448 21.7 17.2 3.6 3.3 6 2.9 50 4.7
El Portugal 342 35.1 21.1 6.1 5.8 17.3 8.2 21.9 8.2
B Romania 349 33.5 26.4 10.3 8.9 12.9 15.5 30.4 13.2
gmm Slovenia 439 46.7 12.8 2.3 2.3 4.1 3.9 18 1.4
pm  Slovakia 391 50.1 16.4 4.1 2 9.2 5.9 20.2 4.9
-+—  Finland 472 18.9 12.7 4.7 6.6 10.6 12.1 48.3 7.4
== Sweden 456 20 7.5 2 2 4.6 5 44.7 6.6
s United
%N Kingdom 455 21.3 4.8 3.1 4.4 15.6 3.7 56.7 4.4
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Table 10b. Which online activities are not allowed? — part 1 — by segment

QUESTION: Q7. When your child is online, are there things that s/he is not allowed to do?
Base: parents whose child uses the Internet
% of “Mentioned” shown

S 2 s& 2% ¢ 7 = SE 3
7 1S o' g 3 @ < £ g z
g 2 22 E 5 28 £
Z2 % £ E g2 $E %
o 2 A 17 2= ©
< 2 © 3’
EU27 9626  24.9 14.3 6.2 7.1 14 8.5 43.4 10.2
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 20.3 11.6 4.4 6.3 11 7.2 42.4 10.9
Female 6798 23.0 15.5 6.9 7.5 15.2 9.1 43.8 9.9
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 38 53.1 16.8 0 8.2 17.6 10.6 28.5 3
25-139 3004 23.3 15.3 7.8 7.9 14.4 9.4 43.2 11.8
40 - 54 6101 24.8 13.7 5.6 6.7 14.1 8.2 44.4 9.7
55+ 385 35.4 11.1 3.1 4.5 7 4.6 32.9 6.2
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 21.7 11.3 4.2 7.2 11 7.7 47.1 7.9
16 - 20 5438 24.6 13.3 5.6 6.7 13.7 8 44.5 9.4
20 + 3368 25.6 16.2 7.3 7.6 15 9.7 42.1 11.3
Still in education 90 34.8 13.8 11.2 7.9 9.8 8.8 33.7 13.7
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 26.1 15.5 6.7 8.9 15.7 11.1 45 10.3
Urban 3997 24.8 16.6 6.3 7 14.6 8.9 44.5 9
Rural 3858 24.4 11.4 5.8 6.5 12.5 7 41.8 11.3
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 25.8 16.7 7.1 10.1 15.3 10.6 41.2 9.3
Employee 5570 25.5 13.8 6.3 6.7 14.5 8.5 44.3 10.5
Manual worker 908 23.9 14 3.8 5.4 11.1 8.1 41.4 9.3
Not working 1871 22.5 14.5 6.5 7.3 12.8 7.1 441 9.9
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2958 21.4 13.6 9.7 8.9 17.3 9.9 44.2 12.3
11-14 3627 20.4 16.5 6 7.7 15.5 9.1 45.6 10.7
15-17 3042 33.6 12.5 3 4.7 8.9 6.5 39.9 7.6
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 5013 22.9 13.8 6.1 7.3 13.6 8.6 46.1 10.2
A girl 4613 27 15 6.2 6.9 14.4 8.5 40.5 10.2
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 27.6 15.6 6.5 7.6 13.5 8.9 38.9 9.4
2 3625 21.7 13.9 6.4 7.1 14.2 8.5 47.8 11.2
3 891 23.6 9.4 3.8 4.8 15 5.8 48.8 8.6
4+ 191 20.6 12.4 4.2 5.6 15.8 12 51.9 18.1
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Flash EB N°© 248 — Safe Internet for children

Table 11a. Which online activities are not allowed? — part 2 — by country
QUESTION: Q7. When your child is online, are there things that s/he is not allowed to do?

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

% of “Mentioned” shown

z g% EFE =28 E £EE &2 Z
< [STa=] = e g = o B P~ ~
s TE % & § gg © #
= g E A
] < < > =
2 S S = janlits
g g g a g &
o o o [}
a A A 8=
&}
EUz27 9626 10.9 11.8 17.4 17.4 10.4 o 7
COUNTRY
BN Belgium 355 13 13.5 21.1 15.5 9 0 9.3
mm Bulgaria 405 4.4 4.2 39.8 43.2 2 o 4.9
Bhm  Czech Rep. 423 7.6 8.5 23.4 17 1.9 o] 4
2= Denmark 465 10.3 9.7 12 16.1 21.7 o 12.3
B  Germany 391 20.7 23.8 23.3 20.7 16.6 0] 6.4
E=  Estonia 465 8 8.6 24.9 18.5 11.8 o 3.2
i=  Greece 250 1.6 3.2 2.8 5.2 8.8 o 11.2
T~ Spain 354 17.8 15.5 24.3 21.8 4.8 0 9.3
B France 380 6.3 7.1 2.4 7.1 7.4 () 3.7
BN Ireland 404 4.2 5.7 7.7 7.4 10.9 0 12.4
Bl Iy 227 10.6 10.1 26 26 5.3 0 9:3
Cyprus 125 6.4 4 14.4 15.2 2.4 o 2.4
== Latvia 414 3.9 6.5 20.8 11.8 2.2 (o] 7.5
@ Lithuania 432 1.6 2.5 6.9 7.4 6.2 0 4.9
=== Luxembourg 188 11.7 13.3 10.1 16 11.2 o 9
=== Hungary 440 4.1 6.8 18 17.5 10 o 6.4
B Malta 220 10 5.5 14.5 19.1 1.8 o] 7.3
= Netherlands 465 16.3 14.8 34 33.3 15.5 0 2.6
= Austria 383 11.5 12.8 23.2 18.3 18.3 o 9.9
mm Poland 448 8.3 8 10 15.2 8.7 0 10.3
[l Portugal 342 8.8 8.2 14.9 18.1 11.7 0 12.6
B Romania 349 14.6 12.3 29.8 30.1 5.2 o 9.7
gmm Slovenia 439 3.6 3.4 6.2 5.9 22.1 0 2.5
gEm  Slovakia 391 5.4 5.1 24.6 24.6 1 0 7.2
-/—  Finland 472 10 7.6 17.4 26.3 14.8 0 4.9
== Sweden 456 7.2 9.4 18.9 18.6 15.1 0 10.7
S  United Kingdom 455 4.4 7.5 8.8 7.3 12.7 o 4.4
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Table 11b. Which online activities are not allowed? — part 2 — by segment
QUESTION: Q7. When your child is online, are there things that s/he is not allowed to do?
Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

% of “Mentioned” shown

& 3gF g g* S g8 ° &
2] =) =) 5 23
a a | £
@)

EU27 9626 10.9 11.8 17.4 17.4 10.4 o) 7
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 10.9 10.9 16 15.3 10.1 0 5.9
Female 6798 10.9 12.1 18 18.3 10.5 o 7.4
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 38 4.2 3 15.8 16.6 0.7 o 2.2
25-139 3004 11.9 13.7 18.6 18.1 11 0 8.2
40 - 54 6101 10.9 11.3 17.2 17.4 10.3 o 6.4
55+ 385 5.2 7 9.6 10.7 6.8 o 7.8
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 7.9 10.3 17.1 14.5 8.3 o) 11.1
16 - 20 5438 9.9 10.8 16.4 16.9 10 0 7.1
20 + 3368 12.7 13.4 18.9 18.7 11.4 o 5.8
Still in education 90 11.2 12.8 14 15.4 5.9 0 9.3
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 11.5 13.5 19.4 19.3 10 [0} 5.3
Urban 3997 9.9 10.2 17.7 18.6 9.3 0 7
Rural 3858 11.8 12.7 16.2 15.4 11.8 0o 7.7
OCCUPATION OF PARENT
Self-employed 1196 11.4 10.2 19 18.3 9.6 0 8.2
Employee 5570 11.2 11.9 17.5 17.9 10.2 0 6.2
Manual worker 908 9.5 11.6 18 17.2 12.8 0 7.4
Not working 1871 10.5 12.5 15 15.5 10.4 0 8.1
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2958 12.3 13.4 17 15.7 13.1 o 8.8
11-14 3627 12 13 18.8 19.6 9.8 0 6.9
15-17 3042 8.2 8.8 16.1 16.5 8.5 o 5.3
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 5013 10.8 12.3 18.2 17.3 11.9 0o 6.4
A girl 4613 11.1 11.2 16.5 17.5 8.8 0 7.5
NUMBER OF CHILDREN
1 4919 10 11.1 18.1 18 10.2 (o} 7.7
2 3625 12.2 13.3 17.2 17.3 10.4 0 6.6
3 891 9.1 8.1 13.9 14.5 11.1 o 4.5
4+ 191 19 17.8 19 18.7 11.8 o 7.5
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Table 12a. Allowing activities: Spending a lot of time online — by country

QUESTION: Q7A._A Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Spend a lot of time online

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

=R=R=H N N BT

T EF=ELHNIT=UIEN

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA

EU27 9627 19.3 78.8 1.9
COUNTRY

Belgium 355 25.6 72.7 1.7
Bulgaria 405 22.2 71.6 6.2
Czech Rep. 423 40.7 56 3.3
Denmark 465 50.1 45.4 4.5
Germany 391 17.1 82.1 0.8
Estonia 465 25.2 69.2 5.6
Greece 250 13.6 84 2.4
Spain 354 9 88.4 2.5
France 380 22.6 774 (¢}
Ireland 404 12.6 87.1 0.2
Italy 227 7 91.6 1.3
Cyprus 125 19.2 8o 0.8
Latvia 414 20 75.6 4.3
Lithuania 432 18.1 79.6 2.3
Luxembourg 188 18.6 80.3 1.1
Hungary 440 12.5 83.9 3.6
Malta 220 25.5 71.4 3.2
Netherlands 465 27.3 72 0.6
Austria 383 19.8 76.8 3.4
Poland 448 15 81.7 3.3
Portugal 342 11.7 84.2 4.1
Romania 349 16.9 76.5 6.6
Slovenia 439 11.4 86.8 1.8
Slovakia 391 35.8 60.6 3.6
Finland 472 17.6 81.1 1.3
Sweden 456 36.6 59.2 4.2
United Kingdom 455 24 75.4 0.7
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Table 12b. Allowing activities: Spending a lot of time online — by segment

QUESTION: Q7A_A. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Spend a lot of time online

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EUz27 9627 19.3 78.8 1.9
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 25.4 72.6 2.1
Female 6798 16.7 81.4 1.8
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 38 49.2 50.8 0
25-139 3004 13.5 84.6 1.9
40 - 54 6101 21.3 77 1.7
55+ 385 29.5 66.3 4.2
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 18.8 78.7 2.5
16 - 20 5438 20.3 78.1 1.6
20 + 3368 16.7 81.3 2
Still in education 90 34.2 63.9 1.9
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 21 77.5 1.5
Urban 3997 18.4 79.8 1.9
Rural 3858 19.5 78.4 2.1
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 19.2 78.4 2.4
Employee 5570 18.7 79.8 1.5
Manual worker 908 21.7 76.2 2.1
Not working 1871 19.6 77.9 2.4
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2058 7.5 90.4 2
1-14 3627 18.2 80.2 1.6
15-17 3042 32 65.9 2.1
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 5013 18.9 79.2 1.9
A girl 4613 19.7 78.4 1.9
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 20.2 77.6 2.2
2 3625 18.3 80.2 1.5
3 891 17.7 80.4 1.9
4+ 191 21.7 77.3 1
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Table 13a. Allowing activities: Talking to people they don’t know in real life— by
country
QUESTION: Q7A_B. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to

their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Talk to people they don’t
know in real life

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EU27 9627 13.8 82.9 3.2
COUNTRY
B Belgium 355 12.4 84.2 3.4
mm Bulgaria 405 13.3 75.1 11.6
hm  Czech Rep. 423 32.6 62.4 5
2= Denmark 465 20.4 75.1 4.5
BN  Germany 391 24.3 73.9 1.8
B FEstonia 465 25.2 61.1 13.8
= Greece 250 11.2 85.6 3.2
ZI= Spain 354 5.9 89 51
B France 380 8.7 90.5 0.8
B Ireland 404 3.7 95.8 0.5
Bl ltaly 227 10.1 86.3 3.5
Cyprus 125 6.4 92 1.6
=== Latvia 414 16.7 75.6 7.7
@ Lithuania 432 26.9 66.4 6.7
== Luxembourg 188 19.7 78.7 1.6
=== Hungary 440 16.4 74.1 9.5
B Malta 220 8.6 86.4 5
=  Netherlands 465 1 87.5 1.5
== Austria 383 24 70.5 5.5
== Poland 448 8.7 87.3 4
B Portugal 342 8.8 87.7 3.5
B Romania 349 13.2 78.8 8
gmm Slovenia 439 17.1 80.4 2.5
pm  Slovakia 391 30.4 63.4 6.1
-—  Finland 472 22.5 76.1 1.5
==  Sweden 456 28.7 67.1 4.2
SiE  United Kingdom 455 7 91.9 1.1
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Table 13b. Allowing activities: Talking to people they don’t know in real life — by
segment
QUESTION: Q7A_B. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to

their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: Talk to people they don’t
know in real life

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EUz27 9627 13.8 82.9 3.2
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 16 79.8 4.2
Female 6798 12.9 84.2 2.8
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 38 37.6 58.2 4.2
25-139 3004 9.8 87.6 2.5
40 - 54 6101 15.5 81.1 3.3
55+ 385 16.3 77.8 5.9
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 12.3 84.1 3.6
16 - 20 5438 14.1 83.1 2.9
20 + 3368 13.5 83.2 3.3
Still in education 90 19.9 76 4.1
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 15.2 81 3.8
Urban 3997 12.7 84.5 2.8
Rural 3858 14.5 82 3.5
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 15.1 80.6 4.3
Employee 5570 13.2 83.9 2.9
Manual worker 908 15.4 81.1 3.5
Not working 1871 14.2 82.6 3.2
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2958 5.1 92.2 2.7
11-14 3627 11.4 85.9 2.6
15-17 3042 25.3 70.2 4.5
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 5013 15.1 81.4 3.4
A girl 4613 12.4 84.5 3
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 14.6 81.8 3.6
2 3625 13 84.2 2.8
3 891 13.4 83.6 3
4+ 191 13.3 84.7 1.9
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Table 14a. Allowing activities: Use email or instant messaging tools— by country

QUESTION: Q7A_C. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Use email/instant
messaging tools

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EU27 9627 58.3 374 4.3
COUNTRY
B Belgium 355 70.7 26.5 2.8
mm Bulgaria 405 45.2 36.8 18
b= Czech Rep. 423 79.7 17 3.3
am  Denmark 465 72 23.2 4.7
B Germany 391 55.2 41.4 3.3
= FEstonia 465 70.8 19.4 9.9
= Greece 250 45.6 50.8 3.6
i~ Spain 354 54.5 38.4 7.1
BB France 380 67.6 311 1.3
Bl Ireland 404 38.6 58.9 2.5
Bl Ity 227 55.1 42.7 2.2
Cyprus 125 56 40 4
== Latvia 414 715 23.2 5.3
@ Lithuania 432 68.5 25.7 5.8
== Luxembourg 188 69.1 27.7 3.2
== Hungary 440 73 22 5
B Malta 220 67.3 27.3 5.5
== Netherlands 465 64.5 31.4 4.1
= Austria 383 49.6 39.7 10.7
mm Poland 448 55.4 37.5 7.1
B Portugal 342 44.4 49.7 5.8
BN Romania 349 458 43.8 10.3
gm Slovenia 439 69.2 28.9 1.8
pm  Slovakia 391 76.5 19.7 3.8
<=  Finland 472 73.1 25.8 1.1
==  Sweden 456 79.2 17.8 3.1
S|¥  United Kingdom 455 51.6 46.2 2.2
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Table 14b. Allowing activities: Using email or instant messaging tools— by segment

QUESTION: Q7A_C. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Use email/instant
messaging tools

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EU27 9627 58.3 37-4 4.3
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 63 32.5 4.5
Female 6798 56.3 39.5 4.2
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 38 59.8 373 3
25-139 3004 47.1 48.8 4.1
40 - 54 6101 63.5 324 4.1
55+ 385 61.8 29.9 8.2
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 49.9 43.1 7
16 - 20 5438 56.6 39.6 3.8
20 + 3368 61.5 34.1 4.4
Still in education 90 80.9 17.1 1.9
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 60 36 4
Urban 3997 56.4 39 4.6
Rural 3858 59.5 36.6 4
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 58.4 37.3 4.4
Employee 5570 59-4 371 35
Manual worker 908 53.6 39.9 6.5
Not working 1871 56.6 37.8 5.6
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2058 31.4 64.7 3.9
1-14 3627 64 31.9
15-17 3042 77-5 17.4
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 5013 573 38.7 4
A girl 4613 59.2 36.1 4.7
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 56.3 38.8 4.9
2 3625 60.2 36.4 3.4
3 891 61.4 34 4.6
4+ 191 56.9 38.4 4.6
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Table 15a. Allowing activities: Using chat rooms— by country

QUESTION: Q7A_D. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Use chat rooms

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

=R=R=H N N BT

T EF=ELHNIT=UIEN

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA

EUz27 9627 335 61.4 5.1
COUNTRY

Belgium 355 41.4 53 5.6
Bulgaria 405 44.9 38 17
Czech Rep. 423 57 37.4 5.7
Denmark 465 44.9 48.8 6.2
Germany 391 45.5 53.7 0.8
Estonia 465 50.8 32.9 16.3
Greece 250 18.4 72.8 8.8
Spain 354 20.9 72.9 6.2
France 380 44.2 53.9 1.8
Ireland 404 7.4 92.3 0.2
Italy 227 22.9 73.1 4
Cyprus 125 33.6 56.8 9.6
Latvia 414 64 30 6
Lithuania 432 53.7 39.8 6.5
Luxembourg 188 41.5 55.9 2.7
Hungary 440 57.5 35.2 7-3
Malta 220 28.6 64.1 7.3
Netherlands 465 24.5 72.7 2.8
Austria 383 47.8 45.2 7
Poland 448 23.4 59.4 17.2
Portugal 342 20.5 72.8 6.7
Romania 349 25.2 62.2 12.6
Slovenia 439 55.8 42.4 1.8
Slovakia 391 57 37.6 5.4
Finland 472 36.4 58.1 5.5
Sweden 456 73.7 23 3.3
United Kingdom 455 14.1 84.6 1.3
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Table 15b. Allowing activities: Using chat rooms— by segment

QUESTION: Q7A_D. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Use chat rooms

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EUz27 9627 33.5 61.4 5.1
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 37.8 57.3 4.9
Female 6798 31.7 63.1 5.2
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 38 40 56.2 3.8
25-39 3004 23.3 71.3 5.4
40-54 6101 384 56.9 4.8
55+ 385 35.7 56.4 7.9
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 32.9 60.5 6.6
16 - 20 5438 32.4 63.2 4.4
20 + 3368 34.8 59.5 5.7
Still in education 90 41.5 54.1 4.4
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 36.3 57.8 5.9
Urban 3997 29.8 65 5.2
Rural 3858 36.3 59 4.7
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 33.8 60.3 5.9
Employee 5570 33.2 62.6 4.2
Manual worker 908 37.5 53.8 8.7
Not working 1871 32.1 62.4 5.5
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2058 12.8 83.8 3.4
11-14 3627 33.2 61.2 5.7
15-17 3042 54 39.8 6.2
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 5013 32.4 62.2 5.4
A girl 4613 34.7 60.4 4.9
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 34 60.5 55
2 3625 33.2 62.3 4.5
3 891 32.5 61.5 6
4+ 191 33 64.3 2.7
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Table 16a. Allowing activities: Creating a profile in an online community — by
country

QUESTION: Q7A_E. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Create a profile in an
online community

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EU27 9627 30.1 62.8 7.1
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 355 332 58.9 7.9
mm Bulgaria 405 23 57 20
B  Czech Rep. 423 51.3 39 9.7
== Denmark 465 471 47.5 5.4
BN  Germany 391 33.2 62.4 4.3
&=  Estonia 465 53.3 30.3 16.3
i=  Greece 250 24.4 66 9.6
ZI= Spain 354 10.2 771 12.7
Bl France 380 24.2 73.2 2.6
! Ireland 404 25 72.3 2.7
Bl ltaly 227 16.7 74.9 8.4
Cyprus 125 36 58.4 5.6
== Latvia 414 71 22 7
g Lithuania 432 32.9 58.6 8.6
== Luxembourg 188 23.9 72.9 32
== Hungary 440 39.8 48.9 11.4
B Malta 220 35.5 54.5 10
=  Netherlands 465 43.7 52.9 3.4
== Austria 383 24 63.4 12.5
== Poland 448 35.5 52 12.5
Bl Portugal 342 27.8 64.3 7.9
B Romania 349 31.8 54.4 13.8
gmm  Slovenia 439 21.4 67 11.6
mm  Slovakia 391 45.8 44.8 9.5
-—  Finland 472 34.1 61.7 4.2
== Sweden 456 50.2 39 10.7
SiE  United Kingdom 455 30.1 67.9 2
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Table 16b. Allowing activities: Creating a profile in an online community — by
segment
QUESTION: Q7A_E. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to

their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Create a profile in an
online community

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EUz27 9627 30.1 62.8 7.1
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 33.2 59.6 7.1
Female 6798 28.7 64.1 7.1
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 38 46.9 49.9 3.1
25-39 3004 24.5 69.8 5.8
40 - 54 6101 32.9 59.8 7.3
55+ 385 26.4 58.7 14.9
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 26.3 61.6 12
16 - 20 5438 28.7 64.8 6.4
20 + 3368 32.4 60.5 7.1
Still in education 90 43.8 49.4 6.8
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 33.7 59.2 7.2
Urban 3997 29.2 63.9 6.9
Rural 3858 20.4 63.2 7.4
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 31.1 61.8 7.2
Employee 5570 31.3 62.6 6
Manual worker 908 25.6 65.8 8.6
Not working 1871 27.8 62.7 9.5
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2958 12 83 4.9
11-14 3627 31.2 61.8 6.9
15-17 3042 46.2 44.3 9.5
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 5013 28.8 63.9 7.3
A girl 4613 31.4 61.6 7
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 28.9 63.4 7.8
2 3625 31.8 61.8 6.4
3 891 29.6 63.1 7.3
4+ 191 29.6 66 4.3
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Table 17a. Allowing activities: Accessing certain websites — by country

QUESTION: Q7A_F. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Access certain websites

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

=R=R=H N N BT

T EF=ELHNIT=UIEN

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA

EU27 9627 46.5 48.9 4.6
COUNTRY

Belgium 355 54.9 40.3 4.8
Bulgaria 405 50.6 37.3 12.1
Czech Rep. 423 45.9 47.8 6.4
Denmark 465 44.7 49 6.2
Germany 391 63.9 33.5 2.6
Estonia 465 58.9 28.8 12.3
Greece 250 54.8 43.2 2
Spain 354 22 70.3 7.6
France 380 65.5 33.4 1.1
Ireland 404 47 51.2 1.7
Italy 227 18.1 77.1 4.8
Cyprus 125 44.8 51.2 4
Latvia 414 52.9 37.4 9.7
Lithuania 432 19 72.5 8.6
Luxembourg 188 67 30.9 2.1
Hungary 440 45.5 44.5 10
Malta 220 35.9 49.1 15
Netherlands 465 54.2 41.7 4.1
Austria 383 43.6 49.3 7
Poland 448 22.8 69.4 7.8
Portugal 342 15.2 76.6 8.2
Romania 349 45 45.6 9.5
Slovenia 439 51.9 44 4.1
Slovakia 391 48.6 45.5 5.9
Finland 472 53.8 40.9 5.3
Sweden 456 57 37.5 5.5
United Kingdom 455 52.3 46.4 1.3
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Table 17b. Allowing activities: Accessing certain websites — by segment

QUESTION: Q7A_F. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Access certain websites

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EUz27 9627 46.5 48.9 4.6
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 48.9 46.8 4.3
Female 6798 45.6 49.7 4.7
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 38 45.9 50.4 3.7
25-39 3004 43.2 51.9 4.9
40 - 54 6101 48.2 47.6 4.2
55+ 385 49.2 42.2 8.6
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 38 53.8 8.2
16 - 20 5438 48 48.4 3.7
20 + 3368 45.8 49.3 4.9
Still in education 90 51.9 45.1 3.1
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 45.2 50.3 4.5
Urban 3997 42.9 53.1 4
Rural 3858 50.9 43.8 5.3
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 42.3 52.5 5.2
Employee 5570 48.7 47.4 3.9
Manual worker 908 43.8 50.7 5.5
Not working 1871 44 50.3 5.7
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2058 41.8 53.4 4.8
11-14 3627 45.2 50.7 4.1
15-17 3042 52.7 42.3 5
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 5013 45.3 49.9 4.7
Agirl 4613 47.9 47.7 4.4
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 44.5 50.5 5
2 3625 47.9 47.9 4.2
3 891 51.4 44.4 4.2
4+ 191 50.3 44.9 4.8

page 104



Annex Flash EB N°© 248 — Safe Internet for children

Table 18a. Allowing activities: Downloading or playing music, films, games — by
country

QUESTION: Q7A_G. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: Download/play music, films,
games

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EU27 9627 59.4 38.1 2.5
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 355 66.5 31.8 17
mm Bulgaria 405 84.9 6.9 8.1
B  Czech Rep. 423 71.2 24.8 4
Ee  Denmark 465 62.8 32.5 4.7
BN  Germany 391 38.9 60.6 0.5
=  Estonia 465 74.4 19.4 6.2
i=  Greece 250 88.4 10.8 0.8
ZI= Spain 354 70.1 25.7 4.2
B France 380 59.2 40.3 0.5
Bl Ireland 404 68.6 314 0
Il Ity 207 56.8 39.2 4
Cyprus 125 85.6 13.6 0.8
== Latvia 414 86 11.4 2.7
@ Lithuania 432 90.3 8.3 1.4
== Luxembourg 188 64.4 35.1 0.5
=  Hungary 440 73-4 19.5 7
J Malta 220 80.9 17.3 1.8
=  Netherlands 465 69.7 29.2 1.1
== Austria 383 54.6 41.5 3.9
mm Poland 448 56 39.3 4.7
Bl Portugal 342 49.4 45.3 5.3
B Romania 349 65.6 26.1 8.3
gmm Slovenia 439 83.8 14.6 1.6
pm  Slovakia 391 69.6 25.6 4.9
-/—  Finland 472 62.1 36.7 1.3
==  Sweden 456 55.5 40.1 4.4
Sl United Kingdom 455 62.2 37.8 o]

page 105



Flash EB N° 248 — Safe Internet for children Annex

Table 18b. Allowing activities: Downloading or playing music, films, games — by
segment
QUESTION: Q7A_G. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to

their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: Download/play music, films,
games

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EUz27 9627 59.4 38.1 2.5
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 60.8 36.5 2.7
Female 6798 58.8 38.8 2.4
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 38 84.1 12.9 3
25-39 3004 54.6 43.1 2.3
40 - 54 6101 61.1 36.4 2.4
55+ 385 62.9 324 4.7
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 54.8 41 4.1
16 - 20 5438 59.1 39.1 1.8
20 + 3368 60.5 36.4 3.1
Still in education 90 68.5 20.9 1.7
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 60.4 36.5 3.1
Urban 3997 60.4 37 2.6
Rural 3858 57.5 40.3 2.2
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 65 317 3.3
Employee 5570 58.1 39.7 2.2
Manual worker 908 56.9 40.1 3
Not working 1871 60.4 37.3 2.4
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2958 46.8 50.5 2.7
11-14 3627 61.4 36.3 2.3
15-17 3042 69.3 28.2 2.5
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 5013 60.8 36.4 2.8
A girl 4613 57.8 39.9 2.2
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 58.5 38.7 2.8
2 3625 60.7 36.8 2.4
3 891 59 39.6 1.4
4+ 191 59 38 2.9
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Table 19a. Allowing activities: Buying online— by country

QUESTION: Q7A_H. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to

their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Buy online

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

=R=R=H N N BT

T EF=ELHNIT=UIEN

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA

EU27 9627 14.2 84 1.8
COUNTRY

Belgium 355 8.7 89 2.3
Bulgaria 405 6.4 82.2 11.4
Czech Rep. 423 32.2 64.8 3.1
Denmark 465 22.2 73.8 4.1
Germany 391 12.5 87.5 o]
Estonia 465 11 81.3 7.7
Greece 250 7.2 91.6 1.2
Spain 354 4 92.4 3.7
France 380 15 84.7 0.3
Ireland 404 16.3 83.7 o
Ttaly 227 13.7 85 1.3
Cyprus 125 13.6 84 2.4
Latvia 414 11.8 84.3 3.9
Lithuania 432 9.3 88 2.8
Luxembourg 188 16.5 82.4 1.1
Hungary 440 10 86.1 3.9
Malta 220 20.5 75 4.5
Netherlands 465 13.1 85.4 1.5
Austria 383 11.7 85.6 2.6
Poland 448 23.7 74.1 2.2
Portugal 342 3.8 93 32
Romania 349 12.9 80.5 6.6
Slovenia 439 11.6 87.5 0.9
Slovakia 391 22 73.7 4.3
Finland 472 15 84.3 0.6
Sweden 456 15.8 81.8 2.4
United Kingdom 455 16.5 83.3 0.2
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Table 19b. Allowing activities: Buying online — by segment
QUESTION: Q7A_H. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Buy online

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EU27 9627 14.2 84 1.8
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 16.5 81.8 1.8
Female 6798 13.2 85 1.8
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 38 38.3 57-5 4.2
25-139 3004 8.5 89.6 1.9
40 - 54 6101 16.9 81.6 1.4
55+ 385 12.9 82.1 5
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 12.8 84.7 2.5
16 - 20 5438 13.8 84.8 1.4
20 + 3368 14.8 83.1 2
Still in education 90 19.3 79.3 1.4
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 14.3 84.4 1.4
Urban 3997 14 83.9 2
Rural 3858 14.1 84.1 1.7
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 16.6 815 1.9
Employee 5570 13.8 84.8 1.5
Manual worker 908 14.8 83.1 2.2
Not working 1871 13.6 84.1 2.2
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2058 5.4 92.2 2.3
1-14 3627 10.3 88.3 1.4
15-17 3042 27.3 71 1.6
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 5013 15.8 82.4 1.9
A girl 4613 12.4 85.9 1.7
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 15 82.8 2.2
2 3625 12.6 86.1 1.2
3 891 14.1 84.4 1.5
4+ 191 23.7 74.8 1.5
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Table 20a. Allowing activities: Giving out personal information — by country

QUESTION: Q7A. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Give out personal
information

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EU27 9627 5.8 91.5 2.7
COUNTRY
B Belgium 355 17.2 77.7 5.1
mm Bulgaria 405 6.4 80.2 13.3
b= Czech Rep. 423 20.3 75.4 4.3
== Denmark 465 10.3 85.6 4.1
B Germany 301 4.6 94.9 0.5
B Estonia 465 13.3 77-4 9.2
i=  Greece 250 5.2 92.8 2
% Spain 354 2.8 91 6.2
B France 380 5.3 92.9 1.8
Bl Ireland 404 1.7 97.8 0.5
Bl ltaly 227 4 94.7 13
Cyprus 125 4.8 92.8 2.4
== Latvia 414 15.2 77-3 7-5
@ Lithuania 432 13.4 80.6 6
== Luxembourg 188 7.4 91 1.6
=== Hungary 440 6.1 89.5 4.3
B Malta 220 8.6 85 6.4
== Netherlands 465 8.8 90.1 1.1
= Austria 383 7.3 890.8 2.9
=sm Poland 448 7.1 89.5 3.3
B Portugal 342 4.4 91.8 3.8
B Romania 349 6.9 85.7 7.4
gmm Slovenia 439 5 93.4 1.6
pm Slovakia 391 17.4 79.5 3.1
<= Finland 472 1.5 98.1 0.4
==  Sweden 456 5.5 91.2 3.3
S|¥  United Kingdom 455 2.6 96.5 0.9
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Table 20b. Allowing activities: Giving out personal information — by segment

QUESTION: Q7A. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are letting their allowing more activities to
their children online. I will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not: - Give out personal
information

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Allow % Doesn't allow % DK/NA
EUz27 9627 5.8 91.5 2.7
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 6.9 90.1 2.9
Female 6798 5.3 92.1 2.6
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 38 26.6 69 4.4
25-39 3004 4.1 93.7 2.3
40 - 54 6101 6.4 90.9 2.7
55+ 385 7.4 86.4 6.2
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 5.9 89.6 4.6
16 - 20 5438 5.7 91.9 2.3
20 + 3368 5.6 91.6 2.8
Still in education 90 13.9 83.8 2.2
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 6.9 90.3 2.7
Urban 3997 5.6 91.6 2.8
Rural 3858 5.5 91.9 2.6
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1196 6.9 90.4 2.7
Employee 5570 4.8 92.9 2.2
Manual worker 908 6.8 89.4 3.7
Not working 1871 7.3 89.4 3.3
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2058 2 95.3 2.6
1-14 3627 4.1 93.6 2.2
15-17 3042 11.4 85.2 3.3
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 5013 6.3 90.9 2.8
A girl 4613 5.2 92.2 2.6
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4919 6.7 90.2 3.2
2 3625 4.4 93.5 2
3 891 6.6 91.3 2.1
4+ 191 5.9 87.9 6.1
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Table 21a. Does your child use a mobile phone of his/her own? — by country
QUESTION: Q8. Does your child use his/her own mobile phone?

Total N % Yes, a % Yes, a % Yes, but I am % No % DK/NA
mobile with mobile with not sure if it
no access to access to the has Internet
the Internet Internet access option
EUz27 12803 50 10.7 2.5 36.5 0.2
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 501 52.1 7.4 2.2 37.9 0.4
mm Bulgaria 501 70.5 8.2 1.8 18.6 1
hm  CzechRep. 503 60.4 16.1 4.8 18.3 0.4
@ Denmark 501 57.3 16.6 5 20.8 0.4
BN Germany 519 49.9 12.3 1.2 36.4 0.2
E= Estonia 500 52 29.6 5.6 1.4 1.4
= Greece 502 44.2 4.4 2 49.4 o
2 Spain 503 40.2 5 2.4 52.3 0.2
Bl France 503 43.9 4.8 1.2 50.1 0
BN Ireland 500 44.4 15.4 2.4 37.6 0.2
B Ity 500 56.2 8.8 2.6 32.4 o
Cyprus 250 48.8 5.2 5.2 39.2 1.6
== Latvia 502 50 28.9 4.4 15.3 14
gas Lithuania 501 55.7 28.9 3.2 11.8 0.4
= Luxembourg 250 56 12 0.8 31.2 o
=== Hungary 503 62 10.9 1.6 24.7 0.8
B Malta 250 53.2 8.8 7.2 29.6 1.2
== Netherlands 500 50 8 4.2 37.6 0.2
== Austria 500 56.4 12.8 2.4 28 0.4
me Poland 503 54.7 17.5 3 24.7 0.2
Bl Portugal 505 50.1 7.9 2.2 39 0.8
BN Romania 502 54.4 7.4 6.4 31.3 0.6
gmm  Slovenia 501 46.7 25.7 3.4 24 0.2
gm  Slovakia 500 70.2 8.6 2.4 17.8 1
<=  Finland 503 62.2 215 3.4 12.9 0
e Sweden 500 49.8 21 5.4 23.2 0.6
1% United Kingdom 500 41.6 13.6 2.6 42 0.2
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Table 21b. Does your child use a mobile phone of his/her own? — by segment
QUESTION: Q8. Does your child use his/her own mobile phone?

Total N % Yes, a % Yes, a % Yes, but I % No %
mobile with  mobile with  am not sure if DK/NA
no accessto  access tothe it has Internet
the Internet Internet access option

EU27 12803 50 10.7 2.5 36.5 0.2

SEX OF PARENT

Male 3634 50.5 11.6 2.4 35.4 0.2

Female 9169 49.8 10.4 2.6 37 0.3

AGE OF PARENT

15-24 49 43.6 8.9 4.3 43 0.2

25-139 4405 38 8.3 1.5 52.1 0.1

40 - 54 7740 56.2 12.2 2.8 28.5 0.3

55+ 471 58.2 11.5 4.5 25.2 0.6

EDUCATION OF

PARENT (end of)

Until 15 years of age 957 54 7.9 3.9 33.6 0.6

16 - 20 7072 50.9 11.6 2.4 34.8 0.2

20 + 4440 47.5 10.2 2.1 40.1 0.2

Still in education 132 50.8 10.8 0.7 37.7 0
|| URBANISATION

. Metropolitan 2178 52.2 10.9 2.6 33.9 0.4

Urban 5254 52.4 10.5 2.5 34.5 0.2

Rural 5293 46.6 11 2.5 39.6 0.2

OCCUPATION OF

PARENT

Self-employed 1526 53.6 11.4 2 32.9 0.1

Employee 7186 49.7 11 2.4 36.7 0.2

Manual worker 1239 49.3 12.5 1.8 36.2 0.2

Not working 2735 48.9 9.2 3.1 38.6 0.2

AGE OF CHILD

6-10 4923 22.6 3.2 0.7 73.4 0.1

11-14 4344 64.2 12.9 2.8 19.9 0.2

15-17 3536 70.6 18.7 4.5 5.7 0.6

SEX OF CHILD

A boy 6749 48.1 11.5 2.5 37.6 0.3

A girl 6054 52 9.9 2.5 35.3 0.2

NUMBER OF

CHILDREN

1 6795 48.6 10.2 2.5 38.4 0.3

2 4654 51.1 11.3 2.5 35 0.1

3 1116 55.9 11.2 2.7 29.9 0.2

4+ 238 39 12.8 1.9 46 0.3
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Table 21¢. Does your child use a mobile phone of his/her own? — by country and age

group

QUESTION: Q8. Does your child use his/her own mobile phone?

% of “Yes’shown

Age of child
Total N 6-10 11-14 15-17
EU27 12803 26.5 79.9 93.8
COUNTRY
[} | Belgium 501 18.2 73.4 92.8
== Bulgaria 501 66 87.7 90.7
- Czech Rep. 503 53 89.6 96.3
-+ Denmark 501 46.6 97.4 95.4
|—| Germany 519 32.9 83.1 93.3
= Estonia 500 75.6 91.5 93.2
= Greece 502 10.3 67.1 95.6
= Spain 503 8.3 63.2 88.1
1l France 503 7.1 57.2 92.9
i1l Ireland 500 22.9 87.5 95.6
Il Ty 500 22 84.5 95.7
Cyprus 250 12.5 71.9 91.4
o Latvia 502 66.3 93.5 92,7
— Lithuania 501 66.3 98.2 98.2
— Luxembourg 250 23.6 91.2 98.3
J— Hungary 503 28.4 89.5 95.9
[ ] Malta 250 28.8 82.8 89.7
— Netherlands 500 16 75.4 97.4
o Austria 500 34.1 86 95.9
— Poland 503 42.2 85.6 96.3
B Portugal 505 30.3 86.9 77.8
i1 Romania 502 35.4 82.5 94.2
ot Slovenia 501 43.4 90.4 96.0
) Slovakia 500 43.9 93.6 95.3
4+ Finland 503 70.2 100 97.9
EEm  Sweden 500 35.7 94.7 98.4
P United Kingdom 500 24.3 87.4 90.7
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Table 22a. How worried are you that your child might give out personal/private
information online? — by country

QUESTION: Q9_A. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... - may
give out personal/private information online?

Total N % Very much % Rather % Rather % Not at all % DK/NA

worried worried not worried worried

EUz27 12803 25.8 21.4 23.7 25.2 3.8

COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 501 26.5 26.5 22.8 17.8 6.4
mm Bulgaria 501 13.2 24.2 26.5 24 12.2
hm  Czech Rep. 503 15.9 26.2 30.6 24.9 2.4
2=  Denmark 501 5.4 6.8 37.5 47.1 3.2
BN Germany 519 22.4 16.6 33.5 24.9 2.7
=  FEstonia 500 14.6 19.4 33 28.8 4.2
= Greece 502 51.6 17.5 8.4 20.5 2
2 Spain 503 39 33.2 8.3 8.2 11.4
Bl France 503 51.5 23.3 8.2 16.7 0.4
B Ireland 500 19.6 22.6 20 36 1.8
Il Ialy 500 21.6 28.8 27.4 19.4 2.8

Cyprus 250 46.8 22.4 12.8 16 2
== Latvia 502 29.3 29.1 18.9 16.3 6.4
@ Lithuania 501 9.6 15.4 18 46.5 10.6
== Luxembourg 250 20.8 25.2 32.4 19.6 2
=== Hungary 503 13.7 20.9 26.8 36.6 2

B Malta 250 15.2 31.2 26 24 3.6

=— Netherlands 500 20.2 17.6 33.4 27.2 1.6
== Austria 500 17.8 15.4 27.2 36.2 3.4
=mm Poland 503 17.5 20.3 32.8 26.8 2.6
El Portugal 505 49.9 26.5 13.1 7.7 2.8
BB Romania 502 20.1 15.9 14.1 33.5 16.3
gmm Slovenia 501 15.4 20.6 26.7 33.9 34
mm Slovakia 500 14.6 19.2 29.2 20.4 7.6
<=  Finland 503 12.3 21.9 42.3 22.9 0.6
Em Sweden 500 2 5.6 39.4 48.4 4.6
wp;  United
28 Kingdom 500 16.4 17 24 42.2 0.4
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Table 22b. How worried are you that your child might give out personal/private
information online? — by segment

QUESTION: Q9_A. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... - may
give out personal/private information online?

Total N % Very % Rather % Rather % Not at %
much worried not all DK/NA
worried worried worried
EUz27 12803 25.8 21.4 23.7 25.2 3.8
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 21.7 22.3 25 27.4 3.7
Female 9169 27.5 21.1 23.2 24.3 3.9
AGE OF PARENT 0
15-24 49 14.2 27.3 24.3 30.9 34
25-139 4405 27.8 20.8 20.3 26.3 4.9
40 - 54 7740 24.6 22.2 25.7 24.6 3
55+ 471 27 15.4 26.3 24.9 6.5
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of) 0
Until 15 years of age 957 27.3 24.7 16.9 23.7 7.4
16 - 20 7072 27 20.9 23.3 25.8 3.1
20 + 4440 24.1 21.2 26.1 24.5 4.1
Still in education 132 15.4 25.4 23.4 30.2 5.6
i URBANISATION o
- Metropolitan 2178 23.7 20.5 25.4 26.3 4.1
Urban 5254 26.4 22.8 22.7 24.9 3.1
Rural 5293 26 20.4 24.1 25.1 4.4
OCCUPATION OF PARENT 0
Self-employed 1526 25.4 23.5 25.2 23.6 2.3
Employee 7186 24.3 20.9 25.4 26 3.4
Manual worker 1239 28.5 22.5 20.7 24 4.4
Not working 2735 28.9 21.1 19.9 24.6 5.5
AGE OF CHILD 0
6-10 4923 20.2 20.6 18.1 25.2 6.9
11-14 4344 27 224 26.6 21.9 2.1
15-17 3536 19.7 21.4 27.9 29.2 1.8
SEX OF CHILD 0
A boy 6749 24.6 22 23.7 26.1 3.7
A girl 6054 27.3 20.8 23.7 24.3 3.9
NUMBER OF CHILDREN o]
1 6795 25.4 20.8 22.7 26.4 4.6
2 4654 26 21.9 24.7 24.1 3.2
3 1116 27.8 22.3 26.3 22.3 1.3
4+ 238 24.4 25.1 21 27.3 2.2
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Table 23a. How worried are you that your child might see sexually/violently explicit
images on the Internet? — by country

QUESTION: Q9_B. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... -
might see sexually/violently explicit images on the Internet?

Total N % Very much % Rather % Rather % Not at all % DK/NA

worried worried not worried worried

EUz27 12803 44.9 19.9 14 17.2 4.1

COUNTRY
BN Belgium 501 46.7 20.4 14.8 13.4 4.8
mm Bulgaria 501 24.8 28.1 15.8 18.2 13.2
b Czech Rep. 503 21.1 29.2 25 21.5 3.2
am Denmark 501 10.4 15.8 29.1 40.5 4.2
BN  Germany 519 43.4 16.8 19.3 17.5 31
= [Estonia 500 24 23.8 22 25.2 5
= Greece 502 68.3 12.7 4.8 12.7 1.4
2 Spain 503 50.7 28.2 4.6 4.8 11.8
Bl France 503 78.5 8.5 3.6 9.1 0.2
B Ireland 500 41.4 23 11.2 22.8 1.6
Bl ltaly 500 39.2 26.2 15.4 16.6 2.6

Cyprus 250 60 16.4 8.8 13.2 1.6
== Latvia 502 57.8 16.9 11 10 4.4
gau Lithuania 501 25.9 21 13 29.5 10.6
== Luxembourg 250 42 22 17.2 16 2.8
=== Hungary 503 30.6 27.2 15.5 25 1.6

B Malta 250 28.8 34.8 18 15.2 3.2

==  Netherlands 500 37.6 16.6 23.8 19.6 2.4
== Austria 500 30.2 15.2 20 31 3.6
=mm Poland 503 46.9 19.9 15.3 14.7 3.2
B Portugal 505 64.6 19.4 7.7 5.5 2.8
B Romania 502 35.9 17.3 8.8 20.3 17.7
gmm Slovenia 501 32.1 23.2 18.6 21.8 4.4
pm  Slovakia 500 17.8 21.4 26.2 27.6 7
-/—  Finland 503 24.3 34 26 14.3 1.4
== Sweden 500 11 20 33.8 29 6.2
wp;  United
%S Kingdom 500 374 21.4 13.4 27.4 0.4
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Table 23b. How worried are you that your child might see sexually/violently explicit
images on the Internet? — by segment

QUESTION: Q9_B. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... -
might see sexually/violently explicit images on the Internet?

Total N % Very % Rather % Rather % Not at %
much worried not all DK/NA
worried worried worried
EUz27 12803 44.9 19.9 14 17.2 4.1
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 39.3 22.1 15.5 19 4.2
Female 9169 47.2 19 13.4 16.4 4
AGE OF PARENT o
15-24 49 25 27.2 19.5 24 4.3
25-39 4405 49 17.6 11.4 16.9 5.2
40 - 54 7740 43.3 21.1 15.6 17.1 3
55+ 471 37.3 19.7 13.8 20.8 84
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of) 0
Until 15 years of age 957 49 19 10.8 14 7.2
16 - 20 7072 46 19.8 13.6 17.3 3.3
20 + 4440 42.5 20.3 15.4 17.4 4.3
Still in education 132 42.2 16.5 15.4 23.1 2.8
i URBANISATION o
- Metropolitan 2178 43.5 19.7 14.1 18.8 4
Urban 5254 44.2 21.3 13 18 3.4
Rural 5293 46.3 18.4 15 15.7 4.6
OCCUPATION OF PARENT 0
Self-employed 1526 43.2 20.8 15 17.8 3.2
Employee 7186 43 20.7 14.8 18.2 3.3
Manual worker 1239 49.6 17.4 12.4 15.4 5.2
Not working 2735 48.8 18.1 12.1 15.2 5.7
AGE OF CHILD o
6-10 4923 49.1 16.8 9.9 17.3 6.8
11-14 4344 47.6 21 14.5 14.7 2.3
15-17 3536 35.9 22.8 19.1 20 2.2
SEX OF CHILD o
A boy 6749 43.3 20.9 14.8 17.2 3.8
A girl 6054 46.7 18.7 13.1 17.2 4.3
NUMBER OF CHILDREN o
1 6795 42.6 20.6 13.5 18.4 5.1
2 4654 46.9 19.8 13.9 16.1 3.2
3 1116 49.8 17.5 16.6 14.4 1.7
4+ 238 51 11 19.4 16.4 2.1
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Table 24a. How worried are you that your child could be bullied online by other
children? — by country

QUESTION: Q9_C. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... - could
be bullied online by other children?

Total N % Very much % Rather % Rather % Not at all % DK/NA

worried worried not worried worried

EUz27 12803 37.1 17 18.1 23.1 4.7

COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 501 41.9 19.6 16 16.8 5.8
m= Bulgaria 501 18.6 25.3 18 21.2 17
e  Czech Rep. 503 11.5 16.9 31.4 35.6 4.6
B Denmark 501 7.8 12.8 28.9 45.9 4.6
B  Germany 519 30.8 12.9 29.1 23.1 4.1
=  Estonia 500 17.8 15.4 23.4 37 6.4
= Greece 502 67.1 15.5 4.4 11 2
2 Spain 503 51.9 26.4 6.4 4.2 1.2
Bl France 503 71.4 117 6 10.7 0.2
B Ireland 500 37.4 18.8 12 30 1.8
Bl ltaly 500 20.8 224 20.6 23.2 4

Cyprus 250 60.4 18.8 8 10.4 2.4
== Latvia 502 50.4 19.3 12.4 12 6
@ Lithuania 501 23.6 19 11.6 33.1 12.8
== Luxembourg 250 26.4 16 32 21.6 4
=== Hungary 503 24.3 21.3 18.5 32

B Malta 250 19.2 31.2 20 23.6 6

=— Netherlands 500 29.2 17.4 23.6 27 2.8
== Austria 500 18 10.6 25.2 41.8 4.4
=mm Poland 503 40.8 15.3 20.9 19.3 3.8
B Portugal 505 56.8 24.4 9.5 6.3 3
BN Romania 502 35.9 14.5 7.8 23.3 18.5
gms Slovenia 501 317 20.6 17.8 25.3 4.6
pm  Slovakia 500 9.4 14 30.2 37.8 8.6
<=  Finland 503 9.9 20.3 36.8 32.6 0.4
== Sweden 500 7.8 14 20.8 43 5.4
== %ﬁ;ﬂ%m 500 24.2 15.2 16.6 42.6 1.4
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Table 24b. How worried are you that your child could be bullied online by other
children? — by segment

QUESTION: Q9_C. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... - could
be bullied online by other children?

Total N % Very % Rather % Rather % Not at %
much worried not all DK/NA
worried worried worried
EUz27 12803 37.1 17 18.1 23.1 4.7
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 31.1 17.2 18.9 27.6 5.1
Female 9169 39.5 16.9 17.7 21.4 4.6
AGE OF PARENT o
15 - 24 49 16 21.7 16.8 40.6 4.9
25-39 4405 40.1 16.5 15.8 21.8 5.8
40 - 54 7740 36.1 17.1 19.4 23.6 3.8
55+ 471 28.3 16.7 17.8 28.7 8.6
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of) 0
Until 15 years of age 957 42.6 18.9 12.8 18.7 7
16 - 20 7072 38.5 16.6 17.4 23.3 4.2
20 + 4440 33.7 17.2 20.1 24.1 4.8
Still in education 132 38.8 13.5 18.7 25.4 3.5
i URBANISATION o
- Metropolitan 2178 36.9 16.1 18.3 23.6 5.2
Urban 5254 36.7 18.9 16.9 23.2 4.3
Rural 5293 37.5 15.3 19.2 23 5
OCCUPATION OF PARENT
Self-employed 1526 33.6 19.3 19.6 24.3 3.1
Employee 7186 35.7 16.4 19.4 24.3 4.2
Manual worker 1239 39.9 16.9 16.5 20.7 6.1
Not working 2735 411 17.2 14.3 20.9 6.5
AGE OF CHILD o
6-10 4923 39 15 15.6 22.5 7.9
1-14 4344 40.2 18.5 18.4 19.5 3.3
15-17 3536 30.6 17.7 21 28.5 2.1
SEX OF CHILD o
A boy 6749 35.7 16.3 19.4 23.8 4.9
A girl 6054 38.7 17.7 16.6 22.4 4.6
NUMBER OF CHILDREN o
1 6795 36.2 17.2 17.3 23.8 5.6
2 4654 38.5 16.3 19 22.2 4.1
3 1116 35.6 19.3 19.8 22.3
4+ 238 43.9 13.5 13.5 25.2
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Table 25a. How worried are you that your child might see sexually/violently explicit
images via his/her mobile phone? — by country

QUESTION: Q9_D. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... -
might see sexually/violently explicit images via the mobile phone?

Total N % Very much % Rather % Rather % Not at all % DK/NA

worried worried not worried worried

EUz27 12803 36.8 13.5 12.7 25.6 11.4

COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 501 31.9 13.2 10.8 20 24.2
mm Bulgaria 501 18.2 21.6 17.4 22.4 20.6
e  Czech Rep. 503 12.5 18.7 26.6 37 5.2
B Denmark 501 6.6 10.2 23.2 50.5 9.6
BN Germany 519 38.2 10.8 16.2 25.2 9.6
E= Estonia 500 15.2 10.2 18.8 45.4 10.4
(= Greece 502 62.2 12.7 4.4 16.1 4.6
T~ Spain 503 44.3 20.5 6.6 6 22.6
Bl France 503 70.8 8.5 2.6 14.3 3.8
BN Ireland 500 36.6 17.8 9.4 27 9.2
Bl ltaly 500 27.2 18.2 17 26.4 11.2

Cyprus 250 54.4 16.4 10.4 12 6.8
== Latvia 502 48.2 15.9 10 15.7 10.2
@ Lithuania 501 24.8 17.4 10.4 27.7 19.8
== Luxembourg 250 36.8 13.6 20 24 5.6
=== Hungary 503 22.7 17.1 16.7 35.6 8

B Malta 250 8.8 27.2 18.4 31.6 14

== Netherlands 500 29.4 10.4 19.2 25.8 15.2
== Austria 500 24.8 11.4 18.4 40 5.4
mm Poland 503 39.6 15.5 17.3 20.9 6.8
Bl Portugal 505 55 18.8 8.3 12.3 5.6
B Romania 502 31.1 10.8 7.2 27.3 23.7
gmm Slovenia 501 25.7 12 11.8 39.1 11.4
mm Slovakia 500 9.6 18.4 25.4 38 8.6
-+—  Finland 503 7.6 10.1 17.7 58.6 6
== Sweden 500 3.6 7.2 22.2 48 19
s United
Z Kingdom 500 25.8 10.4 9.4 42.2 12.2
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Table 25b. How worried are you that your child might see sexually/violently explicit
images via his/her mobile phone? — by segment

QUESTION: Q9_D. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... -
might see sexually/violently explicit images via the mobile phone?

Total N % Very % Rather % Rather % Not at %
much worried not all DK/NA
worried worried worried
EUz27 12803 36.8 13.5 12.7 25.6 11.4
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 32.6 15.2 13.3 28 11
Female 9169 38.5 12.8 12.5 24.6 11.6
AGE OF PARENT o
15 - 24 49 21.7 20.4 13.9 32.8 11.1
25-39 4405 39 12.8 9.7 25.3 13.2
40 - 54 7740 35.8 13.8 14.5 25.7 10.2
55+ 471 34 12.9 11.9 27.7 13.5
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of) 0
Until 15 years of age 957 40 19.7 10.2 17.6 12.5
16 - 20 7072 38.3 13.1 12.5 25.7 10.4
20 + 4440 34 12.7 13.7 26.9 12.6
Still in education 132 31.3 15 12.3 32.2 9.3
i URBANISATION o
- Metropolitan 2178 35.1 13.8 14 27.1 10
Urban 5254 36.9 13.6 12.1 26.2 11.2
Rural 5293 37.5 13.2 12.8 24.5 12.1
OCCUPATION OF PARENT 0
Self-employed 1526 34.7 13.7 15.8 26.6 9.3
Employee 7186 34.7 13.4 13 27.6 11.4
Manual worker 1239 42 14.9 8.3 24.9 10.1
Not working 2735 411 12.8 12.2 20.5 13.5
AGE OF CHILD o
6-10 4923 37.8 11.2 8.8 24.9 17.3
1-14 4344 40.6 13.5 13.4 23.9 8.6
15-17 3536 30.8 16.6 17.4 28.5 6.6
SEX OF CHILD o
A boy 6749 35.4 14.3 13.1 25.8 11.4
A girl 6054 384 12.6 12.2 25.3 11.5
NUMBER OF CHILDREN o
1 6795 35.6 14 12.7 25.8 11.9
2 4654 38.1 13.7 12.1 25 11.1
3 1116 38.1 10.9 15.8 26 9.3
4+ 238 40.5 5.7 11.5 29 13.3
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Table 26a. How worried are you that your child could be bullied by other children via
his/her mobile phone? — by country

QUESTION: Q9_E. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... - could
be bullied by other children via the mobile phone?

Total N % Very much % Rather % Rather % Not at all % DK/NA

worried worried not worried worried
EUz27 12803 34.4 15 14.2 25.1 11.3
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 501 32.1 15.8 11.6 21 19.6
mm Bulgaria 501 16.8 21.4 17.8 23 21.2
Bm  Czech Rep. 503 10.7 18.7 27 39 4.6
B Denmark 501 7.6 15.8 23.2 44.7 8.8
BN  Germany 519 31.6 12.7 19.5 27 9.2
E= Estonia 500 15.2 12.4 18 43 11.4
= Greece 502 62.4 15.7 5.4 11.8 4.8
2 Spain 503 43.9 20.9 5.2 7.2 22.8
Bl France 503 69.6 10.3 2.8 13.5 3.8
B Ireland 500 35 22 11.6 23 8.4
Il Ity 500 24.2 19 19.8 26.4 10.6
Cyprus 250 53.2 20 9.2 10.4 7.2
=== Latvia 502 46.6 18.1 10.6 14.9 9.8
gas Lithuania 501 23.2 16 10.6 311 19.2
== Luxembourg 250 25.2 16.8 24 28.8 5.2
=== Hungary 503 24.9 16.9 17.7 35.2 5.4
B Malta 250 8.8 25.6 22.4 30.8 12.4
=— Netherlands 500 22.4 12.6 21.8 27.8 15.4
== Austria 500 18.2 11.6 20.6 43.4 6.2
== Poland 503 38 14.3 21.3 18.7 7.8
B Portugal 505 53.1 22.2 6.9 13.3 4.6
B Romania 502 32.5 12 7.2 25.5 22,9
gmm Slovenia 501 25.1 15.2 16.8 33.3 9.6
pm  Slovakia 500 7.6 13.8 29.2 41.2 8.2
<=  Finland 503 10.1 19.3 27.4 40.2 3
== Sweden 500 5.6 11.6 22 44.8 16
Sl %ﬁ;im 500 23.8 13.4 9.4 39.8 13.6
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Table 26b. How worried are you that your child could be bullied by other children via
his/her mobile phone? — by segment
QUESTION: Q9_E. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... - could
be bullied by other children via the mobile phone?

Total N % Very % Rather % Rather % Not at %
much worried not all DK/NA
worried worried worried
EUz27 12803 34.4 15 14.2 25.1 11.3
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 30.1 16.5 14.2 28.1 11.1
Female 9169 36.1 14.4 14.2 24 11.3
AGE OF PARENT o
15 - 24 49 16 22,2 19.1 33.2 9.6
25-39 4405 35.8 14.8 12.1 23.9 13.3
40 - 54 7740 34.1 15 15.3 25.7 9.9
55+ 471 29.9 14.8 15 28.6 11.7
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of) 0
Until 15 years of age 957 38 20.1 11.2 18.8 12
16 - 20 7072 35.7 14.6 13.6 25.6 10.5
20 + 4440 3.7 14.6 15.8 25.8 12.2
Still in education 132 31.5 10.9 20 28.2 9.2
i URBANISATION o
- Metropolitan 2178 32.5 15.7 15.1 26.2 10.5
Urban 5254 33.9 15.9 13.9 25.6 10.7
Rural 5293 35.8 13.7 14.2 24.3 12
OCCUPATION OF PARENT 0
Self-employed 1526 30.7 16 18 26.1 9.2
Employee 7186 33 15 14.7 26.4 10.8
Manual worker 1239 38.8 16.6 10.5 23.3 10.8
Not working 2735 38.1 13.7 12.3 22.2 13.7
AGE OF CHILD o
6-10 4923 35 12.6 10.2 24.2 17.9
1-14 4344 37.8 16.3 15.3 22.3 8.3
15-17 3536 29.6 16.8 18.4 20.8 5.5
SEX OF CHILD o
A boy 6749 33.2 14.5 14.6 26.3 11.4
A girl 6054 35.8 15.6 13.7 23.9 11
NUMBER OF CHILDREN o
1 6795 33.4 14.8 13.1 26.7 12
2 4654 35.3 15.9 15.1 23.1 10.6
3 1116 36.4 13.1 17.6 24.3 8.5
4+ 238 37.6 12.5 11.5 24.9 13.6
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Table 27a. How worried are you that your child might get information about self-
harm, suicide or anorexia when using the Internet/mobile phone? — by country

QUESTION: Q9_F. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... -
might get information about self-harm, suicide, anorexia?

Total N % Very much % Rather % Rather % Not at all % DK/NA

worried worried not worried worried
EUz27 12803 38.8 15.5 15.3 25.5 4.9
COUNTRY
B Belgium 501 39.7 17 15.6 20.4 7.4
mm Bulgaria 501 20.2 26.1 17.4 21.2 15.2
hm  Czech Rep. 503 13.9 24.3 29.2 29.4 3.2
B Denmark 501 8.4 8.6 23.8 55.1 4.2
B Germany 519 36.6 12.3 21.6 25.6 3.8
=  FEstonia 500 19.4 14.4 21.6 36.2 8.4
= Greece 502 64.3 11.2 6.4 16.7 1.4
2 Spain 503 49.5 26.4 5.2 5.8 13.2
Bl France 503 74.6 8.3 5 11.5 0.6
B) Ireland 500 36.2 19.2 10 30.8 3.8
Bl Tltaly 500 26 18.6 23 28.4 4
Cyprus 250 45.2 21.2 12.8 18 2.8
== Latvia 502 52.2 16.5 9.8 16.1 5.4
@ Lithuania 501 24.2 18.8 12 335 11.6
== Luxembourg 250 32.4 14.4 30.8 19.6 2.8
=== Hungary 503 32 16.1 16.7 32.6 2.6
B Malta 250 20.8 29.6 21.6 22.8 5.2
=— Netherlands 500 34 11.8 22.2 28.6 3.4
== Austria 500 21.4 11.8 18.8 43.6 4.4
=mm Poland 503 45.1 14.9 17.7 18.7 3.6
B Portugal 505 57 23.6 9.1 7.3 3
B Romania 502 37.3 9.8 6.2 20.5 17.3
gmm Slovenia 501 27.3 19.8 15 32.3 5.6
mm Slovakia 500 12.6 15.4 30.2 33 8.8
-/—  Finland 503 14.1 19.3 27.6 36.6 2.4
B  Sweden 500 7 13 27.8 46.6 5.6
< %Illi;im 500 25.8 16.2 10.4 46.2 1.4
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Table 27b. How worried are you that your child might get information about self-
harm, suicide or anorexia when using the Internet/mobile phone? — by segment

QUESTION: Q9_F. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... -
might get information about self-harm, suicide, anorexia?

Total N % Very % Rather % Rather % Not at %
much worried not all DK/NA
worried worried worried
EUz27 12803 38.8 15.5 15.3 25.5 4.9
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 35 15.1 15.7 29.3 4.8
Female 9169 40.3 15.7 15.2 24 4.8
AGE OF PARENT o
15 - 24 49 20.3 25.1 15.4 28.8 10.4
25-39 4405 41.5 15.9 12.4 24.1 6.1
40 - 54 7740 37.7 15.4 17.1 26 3.8
55+ 471 33.2 12.2 12.3 33.6 8.7
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of) 0
Until 15 years of age 957 42.9 20.3 8.9 19.7 8.2
16 - 20 7072 40.1 15.4 14.9 25.6 3.9
20 + 4440 36 14.6 17.6 26.6 5.2
Still in education 132 32.3 16.5 11.4 33.2 6.8
i URBANISATION o
- Metropolitan 2178 36.1 14.2 17 27.6 5.1
Urban 5254 37.7 16.9 14.5 26.3 4.6
Rural 5293 411 14.7 15.4 24 4.9
OCCUPATION OF PARENT 0
Self-employed 1526 36.4 16.6 16.7 27.8 2.5
Employee 7186 36.4 15.3 16.6 27.1 4.5
Manual worker 1239 46.3 14.6 12.1 22.3 4.8
Not working 2735 42.8 16 12.3 21.9 6.9
AGE OF CHILD o
6-10 4923 40 14.7 11.3 25.9 8.1
1-14 4344 41 16.3 16.6 22.8 3.2
15-17 3536 34.4 15.7 19.3 28.3 2.4
SEX OF CHILD o
A boy 6749 37.9 15.1 15.8 26.6 4.7
A girl 6054 39.8 16 14.8 24.3 5
NUMBER OF CHILDREN
1 6795 37.3 15.6 14.8 26.3 5.9
2 4654 39.6 15.9 15.8 24.9 3.9
3 1116 43 14.1 17.7 23.1 2.1
4+ 238 471 11.7 9.1 28.3 3.8
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Table 28a. How worried are you that your child might become isolated from other
people when spending too much time online? — by country

QUESTION: Q9_G. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... -
might become isolated from other people if spending too much time online?

Total N % Very much % Rather % Rather % Not at all % DK/NA

worried worried not worried worried
EUz27 12803 33.6 18.5 16 27.4 4.5
COUNTRY o
B0 Belgium 501 34.5 22.8 15.6 21 6.2
mm Bulgaria 501 17.6 23.2 22.6 22 14.8
b= Czech Rep. 503 11.9 21.5 28 35.6 3
B Denmark 501 9.6 12.6 24.6 49.7 3.6
B Germany 519 32.8 15 20.2 28.7 3.3
=  Estonia 500 17.8 15.4 18 44.4 4.4
i=  Greece 502 66.1 10.4 6.6 15.7 1.2
2 Spain 503 41.9 27.4 8.2 8 14.6
B France 503 64.2 13.1 9.3 12.9 0.4
B) Ireland 500 28.8 19.8 10.8 37.8 2.8
Il Ity 500 23.6 224 22.2 29 2.8
Cyprus 250 53.6 21.2 8 15.6 1.6
=== Latvia 502 41 20.9 13.5 18.9 5.6
gas Lithuania 501 22.2 13.2 11.8 415 11.4
== Luxembourg 250 31.6 21.6 20 24.8 2
= Hungary 503 23.1 21.3 22.3 31.4 2
B Malta 250 20.8 27.2 27.2 20.4 4.4
== Netherlands 500 26 18.8 20.6 31.6 3
== Austria 500 19.4 13.4 15 47.8 4.4
mm Poland 503 37 19.1 21.3 19.7 3
[l Portugal 505 54.9 23.2 9.9 9.1 3
B Romania 502 30.1 13.9 7.2 30.3 18.5
g Slovenia 501 26.7 19.6 13.2 36.7 3.8
g Slovakia 500 10.4 16.4 27.6 38.6 7
<=  Finland 503 16.1 19.3 21.5 41.6 1.6
B  Sweden 500 6 16.6 23.2 48.8 5.4
== %ﬁ;ﬂim 500 21.2 19.6 10.2 48.4 0.6
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Table 28b. How worried are you that your child might become isolated from other
people when spending too much time online? — by segment

QUESTION: Q9_G. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... -
might become isolated from other people if spending too much time online?

Total N % Very % Rather % Rather % Not at %
much worried not all DK/NA
worried worried worried
EUz27 12803 33.6 18.5 16 27.4 4.5
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 30.2 19.2 17.1 29.3 4.2
Female 9169 35 18.2 15.5 26.7 4.6
AGE OF PARENT o
15-24 49 12.4 15.9 25.1 43.3 3.2
25-39 4405 36.5 18.4 13.4 25.9 5.9
40 - 54 7740 32.6 18.6 17.4 28.1 3.4
55+ 471 28.8 16.5 15.7 31.2 7.9
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of) 0
Until 15 years of age 957 38 19.9 10.7 23.2 8.2
16 - 20 7072 34.4 18 15.7 28.3 3.7
20 + 4440 32 18.9 17.7 26.8 4.7
Still in education 132 28.4 20.4 13.7 34.6 2.9
i URBANISATION o
- Metropolitan 2178 33.1 19.5 16.4 27.2 3.8
Urban 5254 31.9 19.8 15.7 28.4 4.2
Rural 5293 35.7 16.6 16 26.7 5
OCCUPATION OF PARENT
Self-employed 1526 30.6 21.8 16.3 28.3 3.1
Employee 7186 32.3 18.3 17 28.6 3.9
Manual worker 1239 36.5 19.1 14.7 25.2 4.6
Not working 2735 37.6 17 13.5 25.4 6.5
AGE OF CHILD o
6-10 4923 38.3 17 11.8 25.4 7.6
11-14 4344 339 19 17.6 26.4 3
15-17 3536 26.8 19.9 19.7 317 1.9
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 6749 33.4 19.1 16.2 26.7 4.6
A girl 6054 33.9 17.8 15.7 28.2 4.4
NUMBER OF CHILDREN o
1 6795 32.7 17.9 15.7 28.1 5.5
2 4654 34.2 19.3 16.4 26.6 3.6
3 1116 35.9 19.3 16.5 25.9 2.4
4+ 238 39.6 14.4 11 31.8 3.2
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Table 29a. How worried are you that your child might become a victim of online
grooming? — by country

QUESTION: Q9_H. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... - be
victim of online grooming?

Total N % Very much % Rather % Rather % Not at all % DK/NA

worried worried not worried worried

EUz27 12803 45.5 13.6 12.9 23.3 4.7

COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 501 50.5 16.6 10.6 16.4 6
mm Bulgaria 501 20.4 25.1 18.6 19.2 16.8
hm  Czech Rep. 503 14.7 21.7 26.2 32.6 4.8
B Denmark 501 16.8 13.8 20.6 44.5 4.4
BEm  Germany 519 42.4 9.1 17.1 27.6 3.9
E=  Estonia 500 22 17 17.6 36.6 6.8
(= Greece 502 70.3 8 6.4 14.3 1
2 Spain 503 56.3 21.9 4 4.2 13.8
B France 503 85.3 5 2.4 7.2 0.2
B) Ireland 500 36.4 15.8 8.6 36.4 2.8
Il Ity 500 41.2 18.8 16 21.4 2.6

Cyprus 250 62.8 15.6 5.2 14 2.4
- latvia 502 55.2 14.5 9 15.9 5.4
@ Lithuania 501 22.8 14.8 11.2 38.3 13
== Luxembourg 250 37.2 16.4 22.8 21.6 2
=== Hungary 503 38 20.7 14.7 24.7 2

B Malta 250 24.4 30 20.8 20.8 4

=— Netherlands 500 41.8 11 20 25 2.2
== Austria 500 23.8 9.6 15 46.8 4.8
=mm Poland 503 42.7 13.5 21.5 19.5 2.8
B Portugal 505 74.7 13.9 4.2 4.8 2.6
B Romania 502 36.7 13.7 4 27.1 18.5
gmm Slovenia 501 30.7 18.8 14.8 31.1 4.6
gm  Slovakia 500 10.2 14.2 29.6 35.8 10.2
-—  Finland 503 18.9 17.1 24.5 38.4 1.2
== Sweden 500 10.8 13.8 23.4 46.2 5.8
s United
& Kingdom 500 32.2 14.2 11.2 41.2 1.2
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Table 29b. How worried are you that your child might become a victim of online
grooming? — by segment

QUESTION: Q9 _H. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone, he/she... - be
victim of online grooming?

Total N % Very % Rather % Rather % Not at %
much worried not all DK/NA
worried worried worried
EUz27 12803 45.5 13.6 12.9 23.3 4.7
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 41.2 12.1 14.8 27.2 4.7
Female 9169 47.3 14.2 12.2 21.8 4.6
AGE OF PARENT 0
15 - 24 49 18.3 18.8 23.3 32.8 6.8
25-39 4405 48.3 13.1 10.2 22.4 6
40 - 54 7740 44.7 14 14.4 23.4 35
55+ 471 38.6 10.7 12.8 30 7.9
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of) 0
Until 15 years of age 957 52 16.1 7.3 16.6 7.9
16 - 20 7072 47 12.9 12.1 24.2 3.8
20 + 4440 42.2 14.2 15.5 23.2 4.9
Still in education 132 41.9 11.9 10.4 32.8 3.1
i URBANISATION o
- Metropolitan 2178 42.8 14 14.5 24.4 4.3
Urban 5254 44.2 15.2 12.2 24 4.4
Rural 5293 48.1 11.8 12.9 22.3 4.9
OCCUPATION OF PARENT 0
Self-employed 1526 41.5 16.2 14.5 25.2 2.6
Employee 7186 43.9 13.4 13.9 24.4 4.3
Manual worker 1239 51.6 11 12 20.2 5.3
Not working 2735 49.2 13.9 9.6 21.1 6.2
AGE OF CHILD 0
6-10 4923 47.5 12.2 9.3 23.2 7.8
1-14 4344 48.3 14.8 13.8 19.9 3.1
15-17 3536 39.3 14.1 16.9 27.5 2.1
SEX OF CHILD 0
A boy 6749 44 13.2 13.3 24.9 4.6
A girl 6054 47.2 14.1 12.4 21.5 4.7
NUMBER OF CHILDREN o]
1 6795 43.8 14.1 12.5 24 5.6
2 4654 46.6 13.5 13.2 22.8 3.9
3 1116 49.8 11.9 14.8 21.1 2.4
4+ 238 53.9 11.1 9.9 22.9 2.2
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Annex

Table 30a. Use of monitoring and filtering software — by country

QUESTION: Q10. Does the computer — that your child uses at home — have installed any of the following software?

Base: parents whose child access the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

% of “Mentioned” shown

=a=R=R 0B N AR

kunTEF=H0LIHU=IIHEN
N | | - [ |

page 130

Total N Filtering software Monitoring software =~ No,none = DK/NA
(blocking certain (recording where they ~ of them
websites/activities) go/what they do
online)
EUz27 8631 48.8 37 30.7 10.7
COUNTRY
Belgium 337 50.7 24.9 32 10.7
Bulgaria 344 15.7 15.4 471 26.5
Czech Rep. 392 21.9 16.8 48 21.7
Denmark 460 32.4 19.1 54.8 8.3
Germany 358 55.3 51.7 17 11.7
Estonia 450 22.2 21.3 52 16.2
Greece 197 47.2 25.9 31.5 12.2
Spain 307 42.7 32.2 38.8 10.4
France 341 57.8 48.1 24.6 5.6
Ireland 373 64.3 48.3 18.8 8.3
Ttaly 188 47.9 15.4 39.4 10.1
Cyprus 113 32.7 17.7 44.2 14.2
Latvia 389 21.6 23.7 51.7 12.3
Lithuania 410 19.5 16.1 60.5 11.5
Luxembourg 184 54.3 46.7 26.6 7.1
Hungary 395 28.6 24.6 41.5 18.2
Malta 212 42 14.2 28.3 26.4
Netherlands 457 45.5 27.4 42.2 53
Austria 356 42.7 38.8 32.9 10.7
Poland 383 38.4 24.5 33.7 18
Portugal 257 26.1 17.9 57.6 10.9
Romania 303 14.9 10.6 61.4 18.2
Slovenia 418 25.1 36.6 45.5 9.6
Slovakia 328 19.5 16.8 47.6 23.8
Finland 466 36.7 32.4 44.8 6
Sweden 441 40.6 32.7 33.6 13.8
United Kingdom 419 77.3 58.7 12.6 3.1
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Table 30b. Use of monitoring and filtering software — by segment

QUESTION: Q10. Does the computer — that your child uses at home — have installed any of the following software?

Base: parents whose child access the Internet from their own computer or the family’s computer at home

% of “Mentioned” shown

Total N Filtering software ~ Monitoring software =~ No,none = DK/NA
(blocking certain (recording where of them
websites/ they go/what they do
activities) online)
EU27 8631 48.8 37 30.7 10.7
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2501 51.6 37.7 34.2 4.7
Female 6039 47.5 36.7 20.3 13.2
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 33 66.6 37.7 22 3.8
25-139 2608 49.2 41.3 29.1 10.9
40 -54 5577 49.1 35.9 311 10.2
55+ 327 38.8 27.7 38.3 15
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 472 43 39 31.9 14.1
16 - 20 4823 50.4 38.2 28.3 11.5
20 + 3112 48.2 35.6 33.8 8.2
Still in education 89 42.5 36.6 38.9 9.9
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1603 51.8 32.7 33.8 8
Urban 3611 47.3 35.3 31.8 11
Rural 3363 49.4 41.1 28.1 11.3
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1081 51.9 33 33.7 8
Employee 5093 50.9 39 30.5 8.6
Manual worker 793 37.3 34.6 33.3 16
Not working 1589 46.7 35.7 28.1 15.8
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2602 54.4 41.3 27.7 7.9
1-14 3227 51 40.7 27.8 10.4
15-17 2801 40.9 29 36.9 13.5
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 4462 49.4 36.6 31.3 10.2
A girl 4168 48.1 37.6 30.2 11.1
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 4421 45.9 334 34.2 10.9
2 3255 50.4 39.4 28.5 10.2
3 793 56.1 46.5 23.3 9.7
4+ 162 55.7 41 18.1 17.4

page 131



Flash EB N° 248 — Safe Internet for children Annex
Table 31a. Reasons for not using filtering or monitoring software — by country
QUESTION: Q11. Why did you choose not to use filtering or monitoring software?
Base: who does not use filtering or monitoring software
Total N % Don't % Don't % Noneed,I % Other 9% DK/NA
believe in know how  trust my child
their to access / with the
efficiency use them Internet
EU27 2654 2.6 14 64 14.7 4.6
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 108 1.9 23.1 55.6 16.7 2.8
mm Bulgaria 162 3.7 20.4 58.6 6.8 10.5
b= Czech Rep. 188 3.7 14.9 59 9.6 12.8
e Denmark 252 0.4 6.7 79 1.1 2.8
Em  Germany 61 3.3 14.8 68.9 11.5 1.6
E=  Estonia 234 3 18.4 69.2 5.1 4.3
= Greece 62 0 27.4 53.2 16.1 3.2
2 Spain 119 1.7 9.2 70.6 11.8 6.7
Bl France 84 2.4 9.5 66.7 19 2.4
BN Ireland 70 1.4 27.1 35.7 32.9 2.9
Bl ltaly 74 2.7 4.1 71.6 20.3 1.4
Cyprus 50 4 28 38 26 4
== Latvia 201 2 24.4 58.7 11.9 3
@ Lithuania 248 0 16.9 66.5 12.5 4
== Luxembourg 49 o) 12.2 73.5 14.3 o]
=== Hungary 164 1.2 7.3 79.9 11 0.6
l Malta 60 6.7 16.7 48.3 23.3 5
==  Netherlands 193 4.1 10.4 67.9 9.8 7.8
== Austria 117 3.4 5.1 69.2 18.8 3.4
== Poland 129 2.3 15.5 71.3 7 39
B Portugal 148 5.4 12.2 56.1 23 3.4
B Romania 186 5.4 30.1 42.5 15.1 7
gmm  Slovenia 190 0.5 17.4 67.9 8.9 5.3
gm  Slovakia 156 3.2 5.8 64.1 14.7 12.2
-+—  Finland 209 2.9 18.2 67.9 10 1
Em  Sweden 148 1.4 10.1 59.5 26.4 2.7
Sl United Kingdom 53 0 20.8 43.4 28.3 7.5
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Table 31b. Reasons for not using filtering or monitoring software — by segment
QUESTION: Q11. Why did you choose not to use filtering or monitoring software?

Base: who does not use filtering or monitoring software

Total N % Don't % Don't % Noneed, % Other %

believe in know I trust my DK/NA
their how to child with
efficiency  access / the
use them Internet

EU27 2654 2.6 14 64 14.7 4.6
SEX OF PARENT
Male 886 3.2 12.1 66.9 14.8 3
Female 1767 2.4 15 62.5 14.7 5.5
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 7 3.7 17.1 63.5 3.9 11.9
25-39 759 2.1 19.7 54 18.2 6
40 - 54 1736 3 11.6 68.9 13 3.6
55+ 125 1.5 14.2 57 18.2 9.2
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of)
Until 15 years of age 151 4 18 53.3 17.1 7.5
16 - 20 1366 1.9 14.8 63.9 13.7 5.6
20 + 1051 3.2 12.7 65.5 15.8 2.7
Still in education 34 9.6 13.8 56.2 16.1 4.3

I URBANISATION

- Metropolitan 541 3.4 13.4 66.3 12.7 4.2

Urban 1150 2.7 14.7 63.4 14.6 4.5
Rural 947 2 13.6 63.5 16.1 4.8
OCCUPATION OF PARENT
Self-employed 365 4.3 17.5 59.5 13.6 5.1
Employee 1551 2.2 13.5 65.9 15.2 3.2
Manual worker 264 5.1 14.3 64.6 10.1 5.8
Not working 447 1.5 12.9 59.9 17.3 8.4
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 721 2.9 14.4 53.8 23.9 5
11-14 898 2.8 16.3 62.3 14.3 4.3
15-17 1035 2.2 11.8 72.5 8.7 4.7
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 1396 2.7 13.6 63.2 16.3 4.2
A girl 1258 2.5 14.5 64.8 13 5.1
NUMBER OF CHILDREN
1 1511 3.1 12.7 64.8 13.9 5.4
2 928 1.9 14.9 62.9 16.9 3.4
3 185 2.8 18.5 63.7 10.5 4.4
4+ 29 (o] 22.9 55.6 16.4 5.1
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Table 32a. Has your child asked for your help when a problem occurred using the
Internet? — by country

QUESTION: Q12. Has your child ever asked for your help concerning a situation on the Internet that s/he could not
handle?

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Yes % No % DK/NA
EU27 9627 32.2 67.3 0.5
COUNTRY
i1 Belgium 355 43.7 55.2 11
== Bulgaria 405 24.4 70.4 5.2
- Czech Rep. 423 44.4 55.6 (o]
-+ Denmark 465 48 51.8 0.2
[ —| Germany 3901 39.4 60.4 0.3
—-— Estonia 465 39.8 59.1 1.1
= Greece 250 30 70 Y
= Spain 354 40.4 59 0.6
11 France 380 27.4 72.6 (o)
i1l Ireland 404 17.8 82.2 (o]
| Ttaly 227 30.8 67.4 1.8
Cyprus 125 44.8 53.6 1.6
— Latvia 414 33.3 65.2 1.4
= Lithuania 432 28.2 70.8 0.9
e Luxembourg 188 44.1 55.9 o]
j— Hungary 440 33.6 65.7 0.7
il Malta 220 30 69.1 0.9
o Netherlands 465 37 63 0
- Austria 383 33.7 65.5 0.8
— Poland 448 32.8 66.7 0.4
M  Portugal 342 36.5 63.2 0.3
i1 Romania 349 31.8 67 1.1
fam  Slovenia 439 44.9 54.7 0.5
= Slovakia 391 26.6 72.6 0.8
g Finland 472 45.8 54.2 0
-] Sweden 456 41 58.8 0.2
Sz United Kingdom 455 15.4 84.6 0
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Table 32b. Has your child asked for your help when a problem occurred using the
Internet? — by segment

QUESTION: Q12. Has your child ever asked for your help concerning a situation on the Internet that s/he could not
handle?

Base: parents whose child uses the Internet

Total N % Yes % No % DK/NA
EU27 9627 32.2 67.3 0.5
SEX OF PARENT
Male 2828 36.9 62.6 0.5
Female 6798 30.2 69.2 0.5
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 38 31.5 68.2 0.3
25-139 3004 36.5 63.1 0.5
40 - 54 6101 30.5 69.1 0.4
55+ 385 28.7 69.8 1.5
EDUCATION OF PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 583 25.1 74 0.9
16 - 20 5438 290.1 70.6 0.3
20 + 3368 38.4 61.2 0.4
Still in education 90 49.8 50.2 o)
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 1714 34.6 64.8 0.5
Urban 3997 33.3 66.2 0.5
Rural 3858 30.1 69.6 0.3
OCCUPATION OF PARENT
Self-employed 1196 32.7 66.2 1
Employee 5570 33.7 66.1 0.3
Manual worker 908 30.1 69 1
Not working 1871 20.1 70.3 0.6
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 2958 40.2 59.5 0.3
1-14 3627 32.1 67.5 0.4
15-17 3042 24.6 74.7 0.8
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 5013 319 67.7 0.4
A girl 4613 32.6 66.8 0.6
NUMBER OF CHILDREN
1 4919 33.1 66.3 0.5
2 3625 32.3 67.1 0.6
3 801 28.1 71.9
4+ 191 26.3 73.7
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Table 33a. In which situation did your child ask for your help? —by country
QUESTION: Q13. What was the situation in which your child asked your help:
Base: parents whose child asked help

% of “Mentioned” shown

z E¥ £ & & EFE ZEE § %
g 2 -2 = S 2 T < 5 a’s or >
S o & 5] 2 S 23 X X O 20 =
= = E Q L o .S a
a3 3 g g g8 Lx& =
s f g 5 gF ERE ¢
g 5 2 2 wE B&2E 8§
S < s o0 =7 o0 5 @
3 60 g g o) =
< 5 £ 2 ® 5 °
=) A= ast
EUz27 3101 46 3.7 40.2 2.8 4.2 4 21.6 2.4
COUNTRY
BB Belgium 155 58.1 7.7 37.4 3.2 9 3.9 9 1.3
mm Bulgaria 99 60.6 1 56.6 0 1 1 16.2 1
bhm  Czech Rep. 188 67.6 2.7 54.3 2.1 3.7 3.7 10.6 2.7
@ Denmark 223 52 4 25.6 6.7 6.3 1.3 33.6 27
BN Germany 154 42.9 8.4 30.5 3.2 3.2 4.5 30.5 3.2
= Estonia 185 56.8 4.3 34.6 1.1 3.2 1.6 20 3.2
E=  Greece 75 16 0 68 0 2.7 o} 24 6.7
i Spain 143 39.9 0 83.2 0.7 0.7 4.9 6.3 3.5
Bl France 104 36.5 1 43.3 1 6.7 6.7 12.5 1.9
B! Ireland 72 18.1 0 23.6 2.8 5.6 4.2 48.6 5.6
Bl Italy 70 71.4 1.4 31.4 0 o} 1.4 12.9 0
Cyprus 56 33.9 1.8 58.9 3.6 0] o 21.4 1.8
== Latvia 138 60.1 5.8 39.1 0.7 4.3 1.4 15.2 0.7
@ Lithuania 122 57.4 0 36.9 o 5.7 0 17.2 4.1
== Luxembourg 83 36.1 7.2 37.3 3.6 6 4.8 3.3 2.4
=== Hungary 148 75 3.4 21.6 0.7 2 2 17.6 o]
B Malta 66 36.4 3 53 0 15 4.5 21.2 3
== Netherlands 172 49.4 11 36.6 8.7 7.6 10.5 23.8 0.6
=== Austria 129 47.3 3.1 27.1 0.8 2.3 3.1 29.5 3.9
mm Poland 147 49 07 422 2.7 7.5 2.7 156 2.7
[l Portugal 125 28.8 0.8 62.4 1.6 2.4 0 20 2.4
B Romania 111 46.8 2.7 40.5 0.9 1.8 0.9 26.1 0.9
gmm Slovenia 197 40.1 2.5 45.7 0.5 2 1.5 16.2 5.6
Em  Slovakia 104 49 2.9 41.3 1 1.9 1 10.6 6.7
<4~ Finland 216 66.2 1.9 28.7 2.8 7-4 1.9 19 0.9
e Sweden 187 36.4 7.5 21.9 4.3 3.7 1.1 46.5 1.6
s United
%S Kingdom 70 25.7 14 15.7 10 7.1 7.1 41.4 2.9
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Table 33b. In which situation did your child ask for your help? —by segment

QUESTION: Q13. What was the situation in which your child asked your help:
Base: parents whose child asked help

% of “Mentioned” shown

g % E % F EE PR : 3

S 3 g T 22 g=& =

g = 2 = = E» EE & B

£ § 0§ B 2 EEE C

S < g o0 £ % o0 B

8 ED = ‘D Cg S =

< ol £ e 5

A = T

EUz27 3101 46 3.7 40.2 2.8 4.2 4 21.6 2.4
SEX OF PARENT
Male 1045 53.5 1.6 35.7 2.1 3.3 2.5 24.1 3
Female 2056 42.3 4.8 42.5 3.2 4.6 4.8 20.3 2.1
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 12 78.8 0.6 22.6 0o (o} 0.6 9.7 6.9
25-139 1096 47.5 2.3 41.1 2.9 3.5 2.7 20.6 1.7
40 - 54 1860 45.4 4.6 39.8 3 4.6 4.7 22.4 2.2
55+ 111 45.7 3.3 32.3 0.5 4.7 7.1 18.8 11.7
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 146 28.2 2.8 36.8 3.6 3.5 3.9 31.2 8.5
16 - 20 1585 46.5 4.5 38.4 3.1 4.4 3.3 21.9 2.3
20 + 1292 48.1 2.7 43.3 2.2 4 5 20 1.5
Still in education 45 44.3 3.1 32.9 9.6 0.6 2.9 23.2 6.2
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 594 47.5 4.4 35.7 1.7 3 2.5 23.6 2.2
Urban 1331 47.2 2.7 42.6 3.1 4.2 4.7 20.6 2.8
Rural 1162 44.3 4.5 39.7 3.2 4.7 4 21.9 1.9
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 392 42.1 3.2 43.1 1.6 3 2 23 2.8
Employee 1876 45.7 3.6 39.6 3.7 4.3 4 22.2 2.3
Manual worker 273 44.2 2.3 37.4 0.2 3.7 1.1 28.9 2.8
Not working 545 51.3 5.1 40.5 2.2 4.8 7.2 15.2 2.5
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 1188 47.2 1.4 38.8 0.6 1.4 2.8 24.7 2.3
11-14 1165 45.8 4.2 43.8 5.1 5.2 5.2 17 1.7
15-17 747 44.7 6.5 37 2.8 6.9 4.2 23.9 3.6
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 1597 48.3 2.3 39.5 1.5 2.7 4.4 23.6 2.4
A girl 1503 43.7 5.2 41 4.2 5.7 3.7 19.4 2.4
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 1629 46.2 3.1 40.4 1.9 3.9 3.3 21.8 2.7
2 1170 46.2 4.1 40.5 4 3.7 4.9 20.4 2.1
3 251 40.1 6.7 40.7 3.8 8.7 4.6 24.5 1.4
4+ 50 67.3 (o} 26.7 0.5 (o} 6.1 28.5 4.5
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Table 34a. What would contribute to safer and more effective use of the Internet for
your child? — by country

QUESTION: Q14. Which of the following do you think would contribute to a safer and more effective use of the
Internet for your child?

% of “Would contribute” shown

< < = 9 S un 2 &) = =T o 5 17 - o @ &
£ wg<s 25 BE2E £52Z E28 55 £3°%
= g g @ .8 o 5 S g S =% _g £ 8 = Q=
SE8E Ss% o£85 T¢¥ 225 837 g §S5
g = E 5 S w B8 = S E = & o o O -
3= 5579 SER sS4 % 38 S o < g &
54 £358 222 83 585 §S 2%
L= k= 8 =1 2 =8~ g 3] QO w 8 Z w 8T g
= 5 og & O A& ,r O £ 5 3 o © = g = -
< ° E5% w5 & AE EEE ¥ B8
Ty Bz 2SI FE #i= 8& B
S g < £ g ~ ¢ 238 =§ %©&
= 9 L 3] 3 @ S b=
= o = > o 3
5o = S o
EU27 12803 88.3 86.6 69.5 79.5 85.9 86.9 83.7
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 501 85.6 83.6 73.3 74.5 79.6 83.2 81.8
mm Bulgaria 501 88 84.6 63.5 68.1 81 82.4 78.6
B  Czech Rep. 503 74.6 71.2 50.5 55.9 66.8 68.8 64.4
2= Denmark 501 81.4 82.4 48.5 54.9 73.1 78.4 69.9
BN Germany 519 91.3 86.1 63 84.2 89.6 87.1 87.1
ES  Estonia 500 87 78.8 61.4 71.8 74.4 78.4 77.8
= Greece 502 94.6 93.8 87.6 82.3 93 94 93.6
2= Spain 503 88.5 89.5 77.5 78.1 90.5 88.5 87.1
BB France 503 91.5 88.9 72 83.5 90.3 89.5 82.1
B} Ireland 500 93.2 95.2 88 94.6 95.6 95.8 96.8
Bl Italy 500 88.2 85.4 63.4 75 89.2 87 76
Cyprus 250 94.8 92 86.8 86.8 91.6 93.2 92.4
== Latvia 502 81.1 79.9 55.6 78.7 80.3 80.3 79.9
gas Lithuania 501 87 81 75 80.2 78.6 80.8 86.6
== Luxembourg 250 89.2 91.6 67.2 82.4 82.8 84.8 804
= Hungary 503 90.3 84.5 64.6 74 84.9 87.7 72
B Malta 250 96 94 90 90 89.6 94.8 96
== Netherlands 500 87.6 84.2 58.4 66 81.6 85.6 80.6
== Austria 500 814 79.6 51 69.8 77-4 744 73.2
== Poland 503 89.3 87.7 75.1 87.7 81.1 88.9 88.7
B Portugal 505 95.2 94.1 91.7 88.9 92.3 95.4 94.1
BB Romania 502 79.5 78.3 65.9 67.9 63.5 76.1 79.1
gmm Slovenia 501 87.6 88.4 76.8 86.8 89.6 87.8 91.8
pim  Slovakia 500 86.8 84 57 56.8 68.8 75.4 66.4
+—  Finland 503 85.3 90.1 70.4 744 79.9 88.7 73.2
mE Sweden 500 86.8 81.4 73.6 71 85.8 85 83.4
w; United
> < Kingdom 500 86.2 90.8 77.8 88.4 89.2 91.2 92
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Table 34b. What would contribute to safer and more effective use of the Internet for
your child? — by segment

QUESTION: Q14. Which of the following do you think would contribute to a safer and more effective use of the
Internet for your child?

% of “Would contribute” shown
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SETECSgeiREE BEE 56 g°o%
te S&5EET ST U BE g
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o = 5B & 8 & o O g .‘5 8 o < ED =N
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5 g E = n a =y o
g £ 2 g g = & B3 =g ©¢g
=35 2 s 8§ B g £°
N &z & g
0 = g0 &)
EUz27 12803 88.3 86.6 69.5 79.5 85.9 86.9 83.7
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 88.7 81.4 64.5 76.3 81.1 84.6 79.3
Female 9169 88.2 88.7 71.4 80.8 87.8 87.8 85.5
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 49 73.2 81.6 50.1 75.4 73.4 70.8 69.9
25-139 4405 89.7 88.1 70.6 82.8 85.4 87.4 86.5
40 - 54 7740 87.7 86.3 68.9 78.5 86.7 87.2 82.5
55+ 471 88 81.3 68.4 66.1 80.4 80.4 80.2
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 957 88.7 83.2 75.4 74 86.7 84.3 84.7
16 - 20 7072 89.6 87.6 70.7 81.3 86.4 88.2 86.1
20 + 4440 86.9 86.5 66.8 78.6 85.8 86.4 80.6
Still in education 132 79.1 84.4 69.1 81 83.4 79.7 79.5
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 2178 88 84.7 67.8 77.8 83.8 86 81.6
Urban 5254 87.9 87.7 70.8 79.3 86 88.1 84
Rural 5293 88.9 86.5 68.9 80.4 86.7 86.1 84.4
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1526 88.3 85.7 69.7 80.6 84.8 87.5 83.4
Employee 7186 88.6 87.2 68.6 80.8 87.4 87.5 83.4
Manual worker 1239 89.8 87.6 70.7 79.6 84.6 86.6 84.3
Not working 2735 87.2 85.7 71.4 75.8 83.6 85.3 84.6
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 4923 88.7 87.3 69.3 81.8 86.1 85.7 83.2
11-14 4344 88.8 86.9 70.6 80.2 86.6 88.3 84.7
15-17 3536 87.3 85.4 68.4 75.5 84.6 86.8 83.3
SEX OF CHILD
A boy 6749 88.7 86.6 70.2 79.7 85.6 87.2 84.2
A girl 6054 87.9 86.7 68.6 79.3 86.1 86.6 83.2
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 6795 88.3 86.7 68.6 78 85.3 86.2 83.4
2 4654 884 85.9 69.9 80.5 87.1 88.3 83.6
3 1116 87.7 87.5 70.8 81.9 84.8 85.3 84.6
4+ 238 91.5 94 77.7 90.7 83.6 88.1 91.3
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Table 35a. Sources for information and advice about safety tools and safe use of the
Internet — by country

QUESTION: Q15. Where do you get your information and advice on safety tools and safe usage of the Internet from?

% of “Yes” shown
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EU27 12803  26.9 61.8 35.7 15.9 21.2 38.5 712 17.2
COUNTRY
Bl Belgium 501 22.6 53.5 33.7 19 24 37.7 66.3 18.6
mm Bulgaria 501 17.6 51.1 17.8 2.6 9 3L9 657 15
B Czech Rep. 503 33.4 59.2 30 7.8 13.3 41 58.3 15.3
2= Denmark 501 21 62.9 317 17.6 18.2 323 693 277
BN  Germany 519 23.7 69.4 40.5 11.6 21.6 41.2 80.2 216
E=  Estonia 500 24.8 55.8 28 7.6 21.4 40.6 724 20.8
(= Greece 502 18.1 65.7 28.5 13.7 26.1 281 737 131
Z= Spain 503 30.6 46.9 24.7 13.3 15.7 27.6  64.8 135
B France 503 26.2 71.4 41.9 26 26 45.7 78.7 13.7
B} Ireland 500 30 66.8 37 19.2 26.6 31 78.8 228
Bl TItaly 500 19 59.6 22.6 11.4 16.8 26.6 60.6 13.2
Cyprus 250 22 68.4 41.2 25.2 27.2 22.8 68 8.8
== Latvia 502 28.5 60.8 20.9 7.6 18.3 37.6 67.9 14.1
g Lithuania 501 22 54.7 27.1 11.8 15.8 411  60.3 271
== Luxembourg 250 24.8 72.8 38.8 27.6 20.8 40 70.8 25.2
== Hungary 503 19.9 32.6 27.8 5.4 10.1 28.4 82,7 121
J Malta 250 43.2 56.8 20.4 25.6 25.6 25.6 65.6 17.6
== Netherlands 500 34.4 67.4 55.6 25.8 25.4 54.8 748 29
== Austria 500 19.8 49 28.2 7 13.4 23.6  64.6 212
= Poland 503 24.5 64.8 23.7 6.2 12.5 45.9 71.8  18.7
Bl Portugal 505 24.6 62.4 30.9 19.8 21.8 31.9 73.5 7.1
B Romania 502 26.5 45.2 30.1 7.4 13.9 26.1 54.6  15.5
gmm Slovenia 501 25.9 59.9 38.1 11.6 30.3 51.5  76.4 12.6
mm Slovakia 500  36.4 63.8 25.2 8 9.4 384 588 164
<=  Finland 503 31.6 73.4 40.8 12.1 39.8 61.2 71 16.7
mm Sweden 500 25.4 68.4 28.2 9 25.8 37.6 79.8 17.8
ww;  United
Bl Kingdom 500 42 63.8 59.8 33.2 34.4 488 728 19
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Table 35b. Sources for information and advice about safety tools and safe use of the
Internet — by segment

QUESTION: Q15. Where do you get your information and advice on safety tools and safe usage of the Internet from?

% of “Yes” shown
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EUz27 12803  26.9 61.8 35.7 15.9 21.2 38.5 71.2 17.2
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 21.8 60.4 41.8 16 21.9 46 66.5 21
Female 9169 28.9 62.3 33.3 15.9 20.9 35.5 73 15.7
AGE OF PARENT
15-24 49 32 65.1 41.1 7.6 18.1 50 70 17.8
25-139 4405 25.7 62.1 37 15.3 21.6 39.5 71.6 16.3
40 - 54 7740 27.5 61.6 35 16 20.9 38.1 71.8 18
55+ 471 25.7 59.8 34.7 19.4 20.7 32.8 58.1 14.5
EDUCATION OF
PARENT (end of)
Until 15 years of age 957 29.7 59.4 25.4 14.3 17.3 25.6 67.8 14.5
16 - 20 7072 28.1 62.9 37.4 16.5 22.4 38.9 73.2 16.6
20 + 4440 24.6 61.3 35.6 15.6 20.2 40.7 69.3 18.5
Still in education 132 23.2 50.9 24.6 11 21.9 39.1 70 24.8
URBANISATION
Metropolitan 2178 23 61.7 35.6 15.4 22.9 42.2 71 19.4
Urban 5254 26.7 62.5 34.6 16.3 20.7 37.6 70.9 15.7
Rural 5293 28.5 61.1 36.9 15.6 21 37.9 71.6 17.7
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1526 23.7 58.9 35.5 11.7 21.1 39.5 66.8 16.7
Employee 7186 25.7 62 38.1 17.7 22.4 40.8 72.6 18.5
Manual worker 1239 29.8 63.2 34.1 14.3 19.4 35.5 72 17.2
Not working 2735 30.4 62.4 30.6 14.4 19.2 33.5 70 14.2
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 4923 23 60.6 37.6 15.6 21.2 38.5 69.7 16.2
1-14 4344 32 62.4 36.4 16.8 21.3 38.3 72.8 18.4
15-17 3536 26.1 62.6 324 15.2 20.9 38.8 71.2 17.2
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 6749 26.5 61.7 35.8 15.3 21.1 37.9 70 16.5
A girl 6054 27.3 61.8 35.7 16.6 21.2 39.1 72.5 18
NUMBER OF
CHILDREN
1 6795 24.4 61.1 34.2 14.9 20 37.5 69.6 15.7
2 4654 29 62.2 36.9 16.6 21.5 39.8 72.3 18.7
3 1116 30.5 63.4 39.2 16.6 23.5 39.1 75.1 20.5
4+ 238 38.3 64.6 40.8 28.1 36.7 37.8 76.2 16.7

page 141



Flash EB N° 248 — Safe Internet for children Annex

Table 36a. Where or to whom would you report illegal content? — by country
QUESTION: Q16. Where or to whom would you report illegal content (like child abuse material)?

% of “Yes” shown

Total N Police Hotlines Non-profit Other
organisations,
associations
EUz27 12803 91.8 38.1 33.2 22.7
COUNTRY

B Belgium 501 86.8 44.7 335 21.8
mm Bulgaria 501 70.9 48.1 23.8 19.4
b  Czech Rep. 503 83.3 24.5 10.9 12.9
o= Denmark 501 94.6 29.7 10 14.4
BN  Germany 519 97.9 47.2 36.8 26.8
E= Estonia 500 46.6 10.4 6 1.4
i=  Greece 502 89.6 58.2 57.8 30.5
% Spain 503 94.4 34.6 28.6 21.9
B France 503 92.8 38 49.3 27.6
BN Ireland 500 97.2 36 36.6 27.4
Bl Iltaly 500 95 12.4 18.6 9.4
Cyprus 250 92 54.4 35.6 13.2

== Latvia 502 46.6 30.7 16.3 12.9
s Lithuania 501 73.3 45.3 35.1 41.1
== Luxembourg 250 96.8 26.8 36.4 31.2
=== Hungary 503 85.5 27 14.3 14.1
B Malta 250 74.4 26.4 31.6 12.8
== Netherlands 500 90.8 55.2 28.6 26.8
== Austria 500 93 20 23.4 15.6
mm Poland 503 94 39.4 37.8 30.6
B Portugal 505 80.2 47.9 36.6 7.5
B Romania 502 66.9 40.6 31.7 18.7
gam Slovenia 501 83 39.7 38.3 13.4

pm Slovakia 500 79.8 27.2 11.6 13
-}—  Finland 503 97 61.8 28.6 18.5
== Sweden 500 94.6 30.6 25.2 17.4
Sl United Kingdom 500 97.6 47.2 39.8 29.8
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Table 36b. Where or to whom would you report illegal content? — by segment
QUESTION: Q16. Where or to whom would you report illegal content (like child abuse material)?

% of “Yes” shown

Total N Police Hotlines Non-profit Other
organisations,
associations
EUz27 12803 91.8 38.1 33.2 22,7
SEX OF PARENT
Male 3634 92 35.8 30.8 21
Female 9169 91.8 39 34.1 23.4
AGE OF PARENT
15 - 24 49 65.9 30.8 20.1 16.1
25-39 4405 91.5 43 34.9 23.2
40-54 7740 92.6 35.5 32.5 22.8
55+ 471 89.6 35.9 31.6 19.7
EDUCATION OF PARENT
(end of)
Until 15 years of age 957 91.9 36.8 34.5 21.3
16 - 20 7072 93.1 39.4 35.5 23.2
20 + 4440 90.4 36.6 29.5 22.4
Still in education 132 90.1 31.4 30.8 23.5
i URBANISATION

. Metropolitan 2178 92.8 38.2 30.3 23.5
Urban 5254 90.7 37.2 33 21.6
Rural 5293 92.8 39 34.7 23.4
OCCUPATION OF
PARENT
Self-employed 1526 o1 33.8 28.8 21.6
Employee 7186 92.5 37.8 31.6 21.4
Manual worker 1239 92.6 43.4 37.5 26.2
Not working 2735 91.1 39 38.3 25.4
AGE OF CHILD
6-10 4923 92.1 39.5 34.9 23.4
11-14 4344 91.7 38.1 32.5 22.7
15-17 3536 91.7 36 31.6 21.7
SEX OF CHILD
Aboy 6749 91.8 37.7 32 21.9
A girl 6054 91.8 38.6 34.5 23.6
NUMBER OF CHILDREN
1 6795 90.7 38.1 32 21.4
2 4654 92.6 37.7 33.9 24.3
3 1116 94.9 39.7 38.1 24.9
4+ 238 95.1 37.3 31.4 18.4
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I1. Survey details

This Flash Eurobarometer “Safe Internet for children” (N° 248) was conducted for the European

Commission, DG Information Society & Media DG — Unit E6: Safer Internet Plus.

Telephone interviews were conducted in each country between the 10/09/2008 and the 10/17/2008 by

these Institutes:

Belgium BE Gallup Europe (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)
Czech Republic Cz Focus Agency (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Denmark DK  Hermelin (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Germany DE IFAK (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)
Estonia EE Saar Poll (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Greece EL Metroanalysis (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Spain ES Gallup Spain (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
France FR Efficience3 (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Ireland IE Gallup UK (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)
Italy IT Demoskopea (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Cyprus CY CYMAR (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Latvia LV Latvian Facts (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Lithuania LT Baltic Survey (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Luxembourg LU Gallup Europe (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)
Hungary HU Gallup Hungary (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)
Malta MT  MISCO (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Netherlands NL Telder (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Austria AT Spectra (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Poland PL Gallup Poland (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Portugal PT Consulmark (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)
Slovenia Si Catid.o.0 (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)
Slovakia SK Focus Agency (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Finland Fl Norstat Finland Oy (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
Sweden SE Hermelin (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008 )
United Kingdom UK  Gallup UK (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)
Bulgaria BG Vitosha (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)
Romania RO Gallup Romania (Interviews : 10/09/2008 - 10/17/2008)

Representativeness of the results

Target of the sample were parents (stepparents/guardians) of children 6-17 years-of-age in each of the
EU27 Member States.

Sizes of the sample

In most EU countries the target sample size was 500 respondents (in Cyprus, Malta and Luxembourg,
the target was 250 interviews), the table below shows the achieved sample size by country.

We applied a weighting factor to the national results in order to compute a marginal total where each
country contributes to the European Union result in proportion to its population.

Due to absence of systematic information regarding the parents population, a non-response weighting
(controlling for specific socio-demographic parameters such as age, sex, etc.) was not carried out in
the sample. However, for calculating average figures for multiple countries (most notably the overall
average for the EU27), a weight factor was assigned to each country in the proportion of the total
Eurobarometer population.

The table below presents, for each of the countries:

(1) the number of interviews actually carried out in each country
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(2) the population-weighted total number of interviews for each country

TOTAL INTERVIEWS

Total Interviews
EU27 % on Total
Conducted | % of Total Weighted | (weighted)
Total 12803 100 12803 100
BE 501 3.9 272 2.1
BG 501 3.9 211 1.7
Cz 503 3.9 275 2.1
DK 501 3.9 138 1.1
DE 519 4.1 2245 17.5
EE 500 3.9 36 0.3
EL 502 3.9 294 2.3
ES 503 3.9 1103 8.6
FR 503 3.9 1519 11.9
IE 500 3.9 101 0.8
IT 500 3.9 1570 12.3
CY 250 2.0 19 0.1
LV 502 3.9 62 0.5
LT 501 3.9 90 0.7
LU 250 2.0 11 0.1
HU 503 3.9 264 2.1
MT 250 2.0 10 0.1
NL 500 3.9 419 3.3
AT 500 3.9 211 1.6
PL 503 3.9 1005 7.8
PT 505 3.9 275 2.1
RO 502 3.9 564 4.4
Sl 501 3.9 54 0.4
SK 500 3.9 141 1.1
FI 503 3.9 137 1.1
SE 500 3.9 235 1.8
UK 500 3.9 1542 12.0

Questionnaires

1. The questionnaire prepared for this survey is reproduced at the end of this results volume, in
English (see hereafter).

2. The institutes listed above translated the questionnaire in their respective national language(s).

3. One copy of each national questionnaire is annexed to the results.

Tables of results

VOLUME A: COUNTRY BY COUNTRY
The VOLUME A presents the European Union results country by country.

VOLUME B: RESPONDENTS’ DEMOGRAPHICS

The VOLUME B presents the European Union results with the following socio-demographic
characteristics of respondents as breakdowns:
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Volume B:

Sex of parents (Male, Female)

Age of parents (15-24, 25-39, 40-54, 55+)

Education of parents (15-, 16-20, 21+, Still in full time education)

Subjective urbanisation (Metropolitan zone, Other town/urban centre, Rural zone)
Occupation (Self-employed, Employee, Manual worker, Not working)

Sex of child (Boy, Girl)

Age of child (6-10, 11-14, 15-17)

Number of children in the family (1, 2, 3, 4+)

Sampling error

Surveys are designed and conducted to provide an estimate of a true value of characteristics of a
population at a given time. An estimate of a survey is unlikely to exactly equal the true population
quantity of interest for a variety of reasons. One of these reasons is that data in a survey are collected
from only some — a sample of — members of the population, this to make data collection cheaper and
faster. The “margin of error” is a common summary of sampling error, which quantifies uncertainty
about (or confidence in) a survey result.

Usually, one calculates a 95 percent confidence interval of the format: survey estimate +/- margin of
error. This interval of values will contain the true population value at least 95 percent of time.

For example, if it was estimated that 45 percent of EU citizens are in favour of a single European
currency and this estimate is based on a sample of 100 EU citizens, the associated margin of error is
about 10 percentage points. The 95 percent confidence interval for support for a European single
currency would be (45%-10%) to (45%+10%), suggesting that in the EU the support for a European
single currency could range from 35 percent to 55 percent. Because of the small sample size of 100
EU citizens, there is considerable uncertainty about whether or not the citizens of the EU support a
single currency.

As a general rule, the more interviews conducted (sample size), the smaller the margin of error. Larger
samples are more likely to give results closer to the true population quantity and thus have smaller
margins of error. For example, a sample of 500 will produce a margin of error of no more than about
4.5 percentage points, and a sample of 1,000 will produce a margin of error of no more than about 3
percentage points.

Margin of error (95% confidence interval)

Survey Sample size (n)

estimate 10 50 100 150 200 400 800 1000 2000 4000

5% |135% 6.0% 43% 35% 3.0% 21% 15% 14% 1.0% 0.7%

10% | 18.6% 83% 59% 4.8% 42% 29% 21% 19% 13% 0.9%
25% | 26.8% 12.0% 85% 69% 6.0% 42% 3.0% 27% 19% 1.3%
50% |31.0% 13.9% 98% 80% 6.9% 49% 35% 31% 22% 15%
5% | 26.8% 120% 85% 69% 6.0% 42% 3.0% 27% 19% 1.3%
90% | 18.6% 83% 59% 48% 42% 29% 21% 19% 13% 0.9%
95% |135% 6.0% 43% 35% 3.0% 21% 15% 14% 10% 0.7%

(The values in the table are the margin of error — at 95% confidence level — for a given survey estimate

and sample size)

The examples show that the size of a sample is a crucial factor affecting the margin of error.
Nevertheless, once past a certain point — a sample size of 800 or 1,000 — the improvement is small. For
example, to reduce the margin of error to 1.5% would require a sample size of 4,000.
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II1. Questionnaire

Qo. How many children do you have in your household under your responsibility in age
between 6 and 17?

Write in [ ][]

Q1. Thinking about the child among your children aged 6 - 17 years old whose birthday is
closest to the date of this interview (first birthday to come), is it a boy or a girl?

Q2. How old is this child?

[1[] years old

Q3. How often do you use the Internet (from any location)?

Several times @ daY ........eevviiiiiiiie e 1
BVEIY QAY ...t 2
Several times @ WEEK........cc.veeieiie e 3
ONCE B WEEK ... 4
Several times a MoNth ... 5
ONCE @ MONTN ... 6
LESS OFtEIN .t 7
NEVEI USE ..ot eeees 8
[DKINA] .o en s neeeeen 9

RISKS PERCEPTION & INVOLVEMENT
[ASKALL]

Q5. As far as you know, does your child use the Internet anywhere?

D =TT 1
N O s 2
[DKINA] ettt e et e e e e e e e e e 9
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[IF “YES”, Q5=1, ASK Q5A, OTHERWISE GO TO Q8]

Q5A. As far as you are aware, where does your child access the Internet. Please list all the

places where you are aware he/she is accessing Internet?
(READ OUT 1-9 - THEN MARK ANSWERS THAT HAVE BEEN MENTIONED - SEVERAL
ANSWER IS POSSIBLE)

From his/her own computer at home...........ccccoviiiini e, 1
From the family’s computer athome .............cccooiiiiiii, 2
AL SCROO ... 3
INan INternet Café..........oooiuiiiiiiiii e 4
ALFrIENdS’ HOMES ....c.vviiiiiiei s 5
In a library/other public place.........cccccceeeiiiiiiie e 6
SOMEWRNEIE €IS ....vviiiiiei i 7
[DKINA] .ot e ettt en s eneeeeen 9

[ASK ONLY IF THE ANSWER IS “1” OR “2” IN Q5A, OTHERWISE GO TO Q7]

Q6. When your child uses the Internet at home, what do you usually do?

AIWAYS ... 4

Very frequently ... 3

NOt Very freqQUENLIY.........ceevieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e aereeeees 2

NEBVEI e 1

0 S A SRR 9
A. Make sure you stay nearby when your child isonline .........cccccoeeieiiiieiii e, 12349
B. Sit with your child when s/he g0es ONIINE ......cccveverieriiriricireeeeee e 12349
C. Ask/talk to your child about what s/he is doing or did online ..........cccceeeeveecieieceeccieceneenee, 12349
D. Check the computer later, to see which sites your child visited...........ccccceeiieiciiiiieecinns 12349
E. Check the messages in your child’s e-mail account/instant messaging service ................... 12349
F. Check whether your child has a profile on a social networking site/online community ...... 12349
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[ASK ONLY IF ANSWER IS YES IN Q5]
Q7. When your child is online, are there things that s/he is not allowed to do?

[OPEN ENDED DO NOT READ OUT JUST CODE MULTIPLE RESPONSES SHOULD BE

RECORDED]

O (1Y (@110 8 T 1

Spend a lot of time online talk to people they don’t know in real

1= PRSP 2
USE €MAILL....uiiiiiiiiicc s 3
Use instant messaging tooIS .........ccccvvieeeeeeii i 4
USE CHAt FOOMIS....eiiiiiiiii ittt e e 5
Create a profile in an online community ..........ccccooeeiiinniiiineens 6
Access certain WEbSITES ........covv i 7
Download/play MUSIC.......coiuiiiiiiiiee e 8
Download/play filMS.........eeeiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 9
Download/play games ..........eeeeeieiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereaeeeeaeaaanes 10
BUY ONIINE .ottt aaeeaeasasesennnnnnnes 11
Give out personal information............ccccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiesece e 12
OTHER (please SPECIfY) .......cueiiiiiieiiiiiiei et 13
[DKINA] .cvveee et et en e en e 99

Q7A. Some parents are restricting activities, while others are allowing more activities to their
children online. | will list activities, and please tell for each if you allow them or not:

[ONE ANSWER PER LINE]

o N w »

E. Create a profile in an online COMMUNILY ......ccciiiiiiiiiiec e e

T o m

Spend a lot Of tIME ONIINE ...eeiiieeee e e e e e e e aae e e e nreee s
talk to people they don’t KNow in real life .........cceeeeiiiiiciiie e e
Use email/ instant messaging to0IS ......cccuveeieeiiiie ettt tr e e e ta e e ree e

USE CNAt FOOMS «.eiiiiieiiee ettt ee ettt e e eeebar e e e eeseabaseeeeeeesesbssaeeeeeesenssbaeseeeesensssssnneeeseennntes

ACCESS CEITAIN WEDSITES .oevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeererererererererererererereersereresrrerrrereresrrerrresrrrrrrsrsrererens
Download/play music, filMs, BAMES .....c..iecieiiiiiieee et s ae s
20N o g T SRR

Give out personal iINfOrMAatioN ........cooiiiiie e e e e e e
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[ASK ALL]

Q8. Does your child use his/her own mobile phone?

Yes, a mobile with no access to the Internet...........cccccovvieeeiinnennn. 1
Yes, a mobile with access to the Internet.........ccccoveeveiineiiiinnnn, 2
Yes, but | am not sure if it has Internet access option..................... 3
N[0 PSP PP PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRE 4
[DKZNA] et 9

[ASKALL]

Q9. How worried are you that when your child is using the Internet or mobile phone , he/she

VEery MUCH WOITIE ......ciiiiiiiii ittt 1

Rather WOITed .......coooiiiiiiii e 2

Rather NOt WOrTied .........coooiiiiiii e 3

NoOt at all WOITIEA ..o 4

[DKINA] ettt e e e e e e e e as 9

N[0 8= o] o] 11> ] [ ISPt 8
A. may give out personal/private information online? .........cccceevviivieiicie e 123489
B. might see sexually/violently explicit images on the Internet?........ccceceeveverevvnenceeciennns 123489
C. could be bullied online by other children? ........c.ccoeoiiiiece e 123489
D. might see sexually/violently explicit images via the mobile phone? .......c...ccoeeeeverereennenn. 123489
E. could be bullied by other children via the mobile phone? .........ccccceeiiiniiiiienieeeeee 123489
F. might get information about self-harm, suicide, anorexia?.......ccccccccveveeeeercieeieccieee e, 123489
G. might become isolated from other people if spending too much time online? ................ 123489

H. be victim of online grooming? (grooming = actions deliberately undertaken with the aim of
befriending and establishing an emotional connection with a child, in order to lower the
child’s inhibitions in preparation for sexual abuse of the child; proper

translation/explanations for every language will be necessary) .......cccccevvveevveecveenen. 123489

[ASK ONLY IF THE ANSWER IS “1” OR “2” IN Q5A]

Q10. Does the computer - that your child uses at home - have installed any of the following
software?
[CHOOSE ONE OR MORE]

Filtering software (blocking certain websites/activities).................. 1

Monitoring software (recording where they go/what they do

ONIINE) . 2
NO, NONE Of tNEM c.evveei e 3
L S A PR 9
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[ASK ONLY IF Q10=3]

Q11. Why did you choose not to use filtering or monitoring software?

Don’t believe in their efficiency ..o, 1
Don’t know how to access / use them ...........cccocviiiniiiiciniiee e, 2
No need, | trust my child with the Internet ............cccocoeiiiiinnnn. 3
ONEI .t 4
[DKINA] .ottt 9

[ASK FROM EVERYONE WHO ANSWERS YES IN Q5]

Q12. Has your child ever asked for your help concerning a situation on the Internet that s/he
could not handle?

D =T 1
1N [0 2
[DKINA] oottt eaaeeaaaeeeessasesasssasssssssssnsnsnnnnnnes 9

[ASK ONLY IF “YES”,Q12=1]

Q13. What was the situation in which your child asked your help:
[DO NOT READ OUT SEVERAL RESPONSES POSSIBLE MARK THOSE MENTIONED]

A technical problem (like a Virus).........ccccccoeveiiii 1
Being harassed ONlINE .........ooevviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeaeanes 2
Information Searching ..........cccoccviiiiiiie i 3
Being bullied onliNe..........coooiiii e 4
Being contacted by strangers online ..........cccccvveeiiniie e, 5
Having found sexually or violently explicit images online................ 6
SOMELhING €IS ...vvviiiiiii s 7
[DRINA] ettt et 9
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AWARENESS OF SAFETY MEASURES
[ASK ALL]

Q14. Which of the following do you think would contribute to a safer and more effective use of

the Internet for your child?
[ONE ANSWER PER LINE]

WOUId CONEIDULE ... s 1

Would NOt CONEMDULE ......eeviiiieiiee e 2

[DIINA] ettt et e st e e e st e e e nreas 9
A. More/better teaching and guidance on the Internet use in SChOOIS ..........ceeeeveieirieeceeciieecneens 129
B. More/better information and advice for parents on websites children use ..........cccccevverierirnene 129
C. Training sessions organised for parents by NGOs, government, local authorities .................... 129
D. Improved availability / performance of monitoring software ..........cccceeeveevieeciecccieecre e, 129
E. Stricter regulation for businesses that produce online content and services .........ccccceevereunennn. 129
F. More awareness raising campaigns on online risks.........ccocuvivieriiiinienniieneeeeee e 129

G. Contact points where parents and children can receive individual advice about how to stay

SATE ONIINE et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et bareeeeeeenates 129

[ASK ALL]

Q15. Where do you get your information and advice on safety tools and safe usage of the
Internet from?

Y S 1

No 2

0 S A SRR 9
A, YOUF Child’s SCNO0L......ciiiiiieie ettt s s sbe e b 129
B. TV, radio, NeWSPAPErS, MABAZINES ...cccccviiiiieeeieiiiirreeeeeeiiirtreeeeeessstrereeeesessssseseesesesssssssseeeeeesnn 129
C. INternet SErviCe PrOVIAEIS . ....coiiiiiiiiiiiieeiectee ettt 129
D. Government, [0Cal QULROIITIES ....uueueueieiiiei s snnnnas 129
E. Associations/organisations that deal with safer Internet........cccecuvevveeeeiiciieccie e 129
F. Different Internet WebSITeS. .....ocv i 129
[T o= Y0 o1V Lo I 4 1= T L3RS 129
H. OTHER <ttt ettt e e e e ettt e e e e e st e et e e e e e e s aa bbb bt e e e e e sanbebaeeaeeesaannnraeeaaeenan 129
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[ASK ALL]

Q16. Where or to whom would you report illegal content (like child abuse material)?
(READ THEM OUT, LINE BY LINE - MORE ANSWERS ARE POSSIBLE)

Y B i e a e 1

NO 2

[DIINA] ¢ttt et et e et esnbae e e e neeas 9
AL POJICE ettt e bt s b e e e bt s bt e e b e s beeeree s beeeareena 129
B. Hotlines (we will provide as example the national hotline for all MS) ........cccccoviiviiiiniinienens 129
C. Non-profit organisations, aSSOCIAIONS .......c.eicicvieeiiiiiie et e e e e e e st e e e s tr e e e eraeeesareeeas 129
D. OTHER ettt ettt s b ettt ettt sh e e b e e b e b e e st e e ateeabesaeesheesbe e bt et e enbesneeebeenreens 129
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Annex

Demography

D1.

D2.

D3.

DA4.

D6.

page 154

Gender [DO NOT ASK - MARK APPROPRIATE]
[1] Male

[2] Female

How old are you?
][] yearsold

[00] [REFUSAL/NO ANSWER]

How old were you when you stopped full-time education?
[Write in THE AGE WHEN EDUCATION WAS TERMINATED]

][] yearsold

[00] [STILL IN FULL TIME EDUCATION]

[01] [NEVER BEEN IN FULL TIME EDUCATION]
[99] [REFUSAL/NO ANSWER]

As far as your current occupation is concerned, would you say you are self-employed,
an employee, a manual worker or would you say that you are without a professional

activity? Does it mean that you are a(n)...

[IF A RESPONSE TO THE MAIN CATEGORY IS GIVEN, READ OUT THE RESPECTIVE SUB-

CATEGORIES - ONE ANSWER ONLY]

- Self-employed

2> i.e.: -farmer, forester, fiSherman .........ccccocvviiii i, 11
- owner of a shop, craftSman .........ccccovcve i 12
- professional (lawyer, medical practitioner, accountant, architect,...) ... 13
- manager Of @ COMPANY .......c.oiuiiiiiiiiie e 14
o 1 1T TS 15
- Employee
> i.e.: - professional (employed doctor, lawyer, accountant, architect)............ 21
- general management, director or top management............cccoceeveennenne 22
- Middle MAaNAGEMENT ........c.uevi i 23
= CIVIE SEBIVANT......ceiiee et 24
= OffICE CIEIK e s 25
- other employee (salesman, NUISE, etC...) .....ccvcveeiiieees i, 26
o 1 1T TS 27
- Manual worker
> i.e.:  -supervisor / foreman (team manager, etC...).....cccovirririinieene e 31
Y =TT Tz LYo o Y TS 32
- unskilled manual WOTKET .........c.ooviiiiiiie e 33
S OLNEI e 34
- Without a professional activity
2> i.e.:  -looking after the NOMe ........c.coociiiiiiii e 41
- student (FUll TIME) .ec..eeeeeiee e s 42
(=111 =o R SUE 43
= SEEKING 8 JOD ...t 44
S OLNEI e 45
S [REFUSA] e bbb 99
Would you say you livein a...?
= MELrOPONLAN ZONE....cii it 1
- Other tOWN/UIDAN CENIIE ........viiiiiiiiie e 2
(8= Lo L= PSPPI 3
S [REFUSAI] oo 9



